


jS

;U
/•»





Digitized by the Internet Archive

in 2011 with funding from

Lyrasis Members and Sloan Foundation

http://www.archive.org/details/lanthorn194200susq



EX LIBRIS



JUNIOR 0188

suramin raw
Selinssiiw. l'a.



><VHrfc*^|

¥t

mL-irn
w&

*

*$£
I

^B

•#"'"*&

V' '

»- •



'But those who wanl to to lalk and tell,

\ihI those who will not listeners be,

\\ ill never hear a s\ liable

From mil the lips of am tree."

M \\\\ C\u<n.\ \ l)\\ ii.s



F IMS HI II II II

"Whose trees might whisper secrets

grave, amusing, and profound." The

Susquehanna pageant moves on from sea-

son to season, year to year, yet to the

"sentinels of Nature" that watch over

our lives, activities, and organizations,

the story is always old, forever new.

—

"Of Susquehanna now we sing."

**«2S5^^

M&^s«**riafmm*
A**r



ii i<; ii i r i t i ii \



GfO IIHSSELL SILT, I'h.ll.

DEAN OF THE COLLEGE

In our third year at Susquehanna, we the

class ol \
( )\'2 through dedication, wish

to share this edition of the LANTHORN

with another in his third year here

—

Dean Calf, the man who to us person-

ifies everything that is ideal.



mi>

4

1

•

•*

v '
-

J

r

'-•

>
•

'V
•

.41 M '^t .

,-
< -

^1
^<J

*.*.

OHl SUSQUEHANNA CAMPUS

•*«,







^;%i':.-

**» I
I

4 MS

5H *
af

II

r

Efi £&
'^ty

• '

>*y

ill L '

I

r i H
Bill

ST* 1**1 M
RC





##.
•

ViOP*

4



AUTUMN



:*%
iv*-

J.Vtf

;*

i?i(wfi

> v»
•

* 2P*

:3P

«f

c
-*i».>!.

v

^Mfe'

>jj «*i?^'

*Sf"

nap*

WW

ww**M»B»»*(8ai|6lSWIili*«*«^^



PRESIDENT OF
THE UNIVERSITY

G . MORRIS SMITH
A.B., A.M.. D.l).

Franklin and Marshall Academy, L907; A.B., Roa-

noke College, 1911; A.M.. Princeton University,

1912; Instructor, Blair Academy. 19121910: Grad-

uate. Mt. Airy Seminary, 1919; Pastor. Mt. Vernon

Lutheran Church, 1918-1920; Pastor, Lutheran

Church of the Redeemer, Buffalo, \. Y.. L920-1928;

President of Susquehanna I niversity. I''28.

16



DEANS OF THE
UNIVERSITY

RUSSELL GALT. Ph.D.

Dean of the College

ALMA M. JENSEN, A.M.

Dean of Women

*>



LANGUAGE AND
LITERATURE

!!l SSELL WlEDER Gilbert. A.B., A.M.

—

Professor of Ger-

man

Lois Margretta Boe, A.B., A.M., Ph.D.

—

Professor of

French

Arthur Herman Wilson, A.B., A.M., Ph.D.—Professor

of English

Augustus William Ahl, A.M., Ph.D. Professor of Greek

Laura Alice Reed, A.B., A.M. Instructor in Latin

Walter B. Kelley, A.B., A.M. Instructor in English

18



SCIENCE AND
MATHEMATICS

Adam Joseph Smith. A.B., A.M., Ph.D.

—

Professor of

Mathematics

John Jacob Houtz, A.B., M.S., Sc.D.

—

Assistant Professor

of Chemistry

Paul Johannes Ovrebo. A.B., Ph.D., Professor of Physics

George Elmer Fisher, Ph.B., Ph.D.

—

Professor of Chem-

istry

Fisk W. S. Scudder, A.B.. Ph.D. Professor of Biology

19



SOCIAL STUDIES

Theodore W. Kretschmann, A.B., A.M., B.D., Ph.D.—

Professor of Bible and Religion

Russell Galt, A.B., A.M., Ph.D. Dean of the College

William Adam Russ, Jr., A.B., A.M., Ph.D.

—

Professor

of History and Political Science

Alma M. Jensen, A.B., A.M.

—

Dean of Women, and Lec-

turer in the Social Studies

George F. Dunkelberger, A.B., A.M., Pd.D., Ph.D.

—

Professor of Education

20



Carter Clarke Osterbind. B.S., M.S.

—

Instructor in

Business Administration

Harvey A. Heath. B.S., A.M.. Ph.D.

—

Assistant Professor

oj Economics and Business Administration

Daniel Irvin Reitz, Ph.B.. A.M.

—

Assistant Professor of

Commerce

Viola Maude Dufrain, A.B., A.M.

—

Instructor in Com-

merce

BUSINESS

21



CONSERVATORY

E. Edwin Sheldon, Mus.M., Mus.D.—Director of Conservator) of Music. Professor of

Pianoforte, Music Form, Canon-Fugue
Ida Maneval Sheldon, Mus.B.

—

Instructor in History of Music

Mary K.ATHRYN PoTTEIGER, Mus.B—Instructor in Pianoforte. Sight Singing. Public

School Music
Percy Mathias Linebaugh. Mus.B.—Professor of Pipe Organ. Pianoforte. Counter-

point, Harmony
Frederick Clement Stevens, A.B.. A.M.

—

Asst. Professor of Singing. Motet Choir

PRUDENCE Hopkins FlSH, Mus.B.—Instructor in Singing. Music Appreciation

22



CONSERVATORY

RUSSELL Condran Hatz, B.S.

—

Instructor of Violin, String Ensemble. Alchins Har-

mony
Elrose Leon Allison. Mus.B—Instructor in Pianoforte, Wind Instruments, Band, Or-

chestra

Alice Holmen GlAUQUE, B.S.

—

Instructor in Public School Music Methods

Edna Irene Shure. B.S.. M.A.

—

Instructor in Physical Education

23



ATHLETICS

Amos Alonzo Stagg. .lis., Ph.B., A.M.

Professor of Physical Education

Robert Willard Pritchard, A.B.. M.F.d.

Assistant in Physical Education

Edna Irene Shirk. H.S.. A.M.

Instructor in Physical Education

24



BUSINESS OFFICE

Edwin* M. Brungart, A.B., A.M.

Superintendent of Buildings

and Grounds

Ernest T. Yorty

Business Manager

H. Vernon Blough, A.B.

Publicity Director

25



REGISTRAR'S OFFICE

Mrs. Frank Ulrich, B.S.

Secretary of Admissions

Isabel Nicely

Secretai \ /<> the Demi

26



BURSAR'S OFFICE

Eleanor Herman

Business Secretary

E. Beatrice Herman, A.B.

Bursar



LIBRARY

Hester Hofkman. A.B., B.S.

Librarian

Audre\ North, B.S. in Librarj Science

Assistant Lilian inn

18



DIETITIAN

Anna M. Humphrey

COLLEGE
DISPENSARY

Bertha M. Hein

Registered Nurse

29



I. .11 to Right—Kramer, Baker. Wert. Bllfflngton

CL . S s op 1944

OFFIC.FKS

President -
.] wn.s Wert

Vice President - Rkna Baker

Secretary - - Jean BUFFINCTON

Treasurer - - LoiS KRAMER

:n



HISTORY

V.7 N September 9, 1940, one hundred

and five green looking Freshmen arrived on the

campus. After enjoying three days of comparative

freedom during orientation activities, we were

made to look even greener by the incoming Sopho-

mores.

Along with our inexperience, however, we soon

exhibited an unusual spirit of unity. Much to the

consternation of the Sophs, we successfully ma-

neuvered the annual "get-away." Prexy Jim Wert

cleverly eluded the rankled Sophomores for most

of one day. Other officers elected were as follows:

Vice President, Rena Baker; Secretary, Jean Buf-

fington; Treasurer, Lois Kramer. A still more

amazing feat was the fact that the annual Soph-

Frosh football game resulted in a 3-0 victory for

the "greenies." Our class has also been wrell rep-

resented in all sports—both varsity and inter-mural,

publications, clubs, and societies.

Although we have been at Susquehanna but a

short time, we have already formed a love for our

school and aim to uphold her standards and tradi-

tions in the years to come.

31



PHILLIP ADONIZIO

tittiifife

CHARLES AGUE

RENA BAKER

MARTHA BARTHOLOMEW

GEORGE BASS

±**kh
GERALDINE BEMILI.EK

STEINIE BOWSER

MARYNELL BRAND

RALPH BROWN

ELEANOR BRl PBXCIIER

JEW Bl KFINGTON

I VMES ( LARK

II I WOK ( 01 i.'l llnl \

( VLVIN I (INK \l»

I Wli I i R WM'ORD

DORIS 0\ I R

32



RAYMOND ESKELS

FRANKLIN FERTIG

RUTH FETHEROLF

NORMA FRANK

RUTH GORDON

CLIFFORD GRAII \M

DORIS HAGGARTY

JEAN HARRIS

FLORENCE HERROLD

RAYMOND HOCHSTUHL

HELEN HOCKER

MARTHA JACOBS

WILLIAM JANSON

GERALDINE JONES

ELLA JANE KESSLER

CORRINE KLINGER

33



li**^

LOIS KRAMER

RUTH KRAUSE

ELIZABETH LAMON

GRACE LEFFLER

JAMES MALLORY

DOROTHY PAULIK

JOSEPH PEYTON

JEAN RENFER

HELEN ROMBERGER

\l>\ J \\K ROMIG

MARIETH \l KOTIII Mil li(.

M\RY JANE HI m

ELLEN i;i SSELL

1 \M 1 -1 i HR1S1

M \\{\ HI 1 III 51 1 1

1 \M -IIOTTS

A



MARY ELLEN SHULL

BETTY SOLEY

ELEANOR ST1TT

HERMAN STUEMPFLE

DORIS TRAINER

MARGARET ULRICH

JESSIE WALTON
" "

i

DOROTHY WANSER £^k 4,—'

EVELYN WEBER ^^L^^i

GILBERT WEINBERGER f^\
<$& ~ "

BETTY WHITE *..-»

ETHEL WILSON

PHYLLIS WOLFE

JOSEPH WOS

LESTER YARNALL

NADIA ZAREMBA

35



FRESHMAN ORIENTATION

^Jn September 9, a group of one hundred and

five freshmen seated. All students agreed on one point—

a

series of placement examinations was not the most efficient

way of making a freshman class feel at home. After the

faculty had for two days busied themselves with discovering

what we did and did not know, a group of seniors who had

"stood the gaff" gave us a few helpful suggestions on adapt-

ing ourselves to college life.

Then they turned the sophomores loose! We found them

no less capable of making us ill at ease socially than the fac-

ulty had been capable of embarrassing us mentally. \\ Inn

they had finished with us, there was not a freshman who was

not thoroughly orientated.

Those first lew days oJ college life will live long In our

memories. They are moments that can never be relived.

Upon returning next lall we shall consider it not only a duty,

but a privilege, to perform with \igor our particular ta>k^ as

sophomores in the orientation program.

:;i,



37



Left to Right—MeWilliams, Sunday, Kresge, Helm

CLASS OF It) 4 5

OFFICERS

['resident Rex SUNDAY

Vice President - - LOUISE McWlLLIAMS

Secretary - - M un J \\h: Krf.sck

Treasurer ...... Jack IIki.m

38



HISTORY

I
here is really no need for the

sophomores to give an account of their history;

everyone knows about our doings for the past two

years. Good or bad, successful or unsuccessful,

we've been here, and we've had a grand time doing

it. Oh, it hasn't all been fun! No, indeed! We've

had to do our share of work, too, for we realize that

above all we came to college "to learn." We be-

gan our quest for knowledge in the fall of "39."

As freshmen we certainly had to be able to "take it

on the chin." For nine solid months the upper-

classmen impressed upon our minds the fact that

we were definitely inferior to them. However, this

year the tables were turned; we sophomores had

our first taste of the spoils of fortune—the fresh-

men had to take orders from us!

The week-end before the Christmas holiday of

nineteen bundled and forty, we "outshone the sun"

with the annual Sophomore Hop. The gymnasium

was gaily decorated as a Snow Ball with the Christ-

mas theme popping out here and there.

This year has quickly come to an end. The past

is behind us; the future looks bright. Our only

regret is the fact that all those beginning will not

finish with the Class of "43".

39



*y ~i<L * c
:

4rk

FERNE ARENTZ

JAY AUKER

CHARLES BAILEY

ANITA BASHORE

DONALD BASHORE

RUTH BEER

RUTH BILLOW

EILEEN BOONE

JEAN BOWERS

\I\RCARET CHAMBERLIN

FRANK CORCORAN

PIERCE ( OKM'.I.I

\1 \KV C. COX

M\RION CROW

WILLI Wl (I KIO

EUGENE DeBARB

iHiiini in i>i 1 1 1 1 ki k

HOW \KD 10 I

< I \n; i \-n p

40



EUGENE EMLET

ELLA FETHEROLF

JOHN GALSKI

MIRIAM GALT

CORNELIA GROTHE

JOHN HELM

RICHARD HERSEY

DOROTHY HOLMES

JOHN HUGUS

LAWRENCE ISAACS

EDISON JAMES

JUNE JERORE

SIDNEY KEMBERLING

KENNETH KLINGER

ETHEL KNIFFIN

PAUL KNISELEY

ROBERT KONKLE

RAYMOND KOURTZ

MARY JANE KRESGE

41



o

BETTY LAMADE

ELIZABETH LANDIS

FERNE LAUYER

KEITH LOZO

ELEANOR LYONS

DANIEL MacCARTNEY

GEORGE MacOUESTEN

RUTH McGORKILL

ROBERT McFAI.I.

LOUISE M.WII.LIAMS

ROBERT \l MM'IN

JAMES MILFORD

HELEN MURRAY

M \KTIN Ml SSEI \I \N

i
I VRK NEVIN

\l \\ PAR( II I
-

I \l \(.l \\ I'l Wl

WILLIAM Ronil \RERG

ROl N \ SHAFF1 R

42



BETTY SMITH

NORRIS SMITH

DONALD SPOONER

ROBERT STAHL

DON STIBER

REX SUNDAY

LORRAINE TURNBACH

CHRISTINE ULSH

JOHN WALSH

ELIZABETH WALTERS

DOROTHY WEBBER

DORIS WELCH

DOROTHY WENNER

HARRY WILCOX

DOROTHY WILLIAMSON

EVELYN WILLIAMSON

MARJORIE WOLFE

JOHN WOLFE

STEPHEN ZERAYICA

JOHN ZUBACK

P.c^fl

43



SOPHOMORE HOP

In genuine holiday fashion, the students of

Susquehanna decked themselves in their best bibs and tuckers

to go to the Sophomore Hop on the fourteenth of December.

Bruce Bell furnished the music.

Choosing the winter and Christinas themes for their

dance, the Sophomores cleverly called it the "Snow Ball."

Clever, don't you think? The gym was decorated with huge

snow drop--, snow balls, stars, and several large trees appro-

priately trimmed with lights and snow. The orchestra

played from a snow house made by the Sophs.

The success ol the dance was proved by the unusually

large crowd and bj the favorable comments thai followed.

This dance was a "must" on everyone's social calendar.

What a thrilling beginning for the holiday season. Thank

you, Sophomores, (or the beautiful dance, and much lurk

for your prom next \ ea i

.

11



45



MEN'S
STUDENT
COUNCIL

Seated, l.i-fi t.. Right Blough, Hans, Hnsser, I>r. Hontis, Bergstresser

Standing— Fisher, Baxter. Greco, Opdegrove

President -

Vice President

Secretary-Treasurer

Faculty Adviser

OFFICERS

Glenn Musser

Phillip Bergstresser

- Sanford Blough

• Dr. John J. Houtz

The Men"s Student Council is made up of eight mem-

bers, two men representing each of the three Fraternities

and the non-Fraternity group on the campus. This organi-

zation has charge of the student government of the I ni-

versity, and exists by the authority vested in it by the

faculty, and the administration. One of its usual func-

tions is the orientation of the Freshman men. The een-

sorship of their activities during their first few weeks on

the campus is oi f the most Important purposes which

the Council serves.

This year, increased activity on the pail ol this bod]

has resulted in several valuable and opportune innova-

tions which have brought considerable improvement with

them. Vmong these i- the plan of competitive decoration

mi the part of all dormitories, Fraternities, and other

groups; this program proved rerj successful over the

Homecoming weekend. \ movement for this year's un-

defeated football team memorial is now under progress,

sponsored l>\ this Student Council.

46



Though the central purpose of this student council

deals with the women's dormitories and its functions, the

social affairs have become a part of this body's work also.

This year the twenty-eighth day of February was desig-

nated as "Sadie Hawkin's Day." The entire program cen-

tered about the exchange of feminine and male customs

and even the most robust man became a "Lady for a Day."

WOMEN'S
STUDENT
COUNCIL

Seated, Left to Right—Miller, Yoder, Griesemer, Hutchison, Miss Jensen, Crompton

Standing—Forney, Brand, Heefner, Snipe

OFFICERS

President -

Secretary-!'reasu rer

Faculty Adviser -

Jane Hutchison

Nancy Griesemer

Miss Alma Jensen

47



%f^ -55

ffiT^ 28 K M 15 U24 r ,g

^* *w
.1^ 5P

76 92
Si- 5

First Row . Left tu Right Helm, Myers, Zubacfc, Heaton, Tempi in. Greco, Matthews, Campana, Martin, Zeravica, Isaacs

Second Row—Conrad, Bass, Hall, McFall, Lyons, Rogers, Corcoran, Blough, Richards, Wos, Peyton, Ford

Third Row—Coach Stagg, Mel lartney, Nale, Berlin, Sunday, Maneval, Staid, Stuempfle, Weinberger, Dye, Coach Pritchard, Lewis

FOOTBALL
University of Buffalo 6 Susquehanna University 20

American University 13 Susquehanna University 33

Swarthmore Susquehanna University 7

Juniata Susquehanna University

City College of New York-- 7 Susquehanna University 14

Allegheny 12 Susquehanna University 27
Moravian Susquehanna University 6

Hartwick College Susquehanna University 13

For the second time in its gridiron history, Susquehanna University had an

undefeated season this year. Coach Amos Alonzo Stagg, Jr., starting the practice

period in September with a very pessimistic outlook for the coming campaigns, placed

on the field one of the fastest, most powerful teams which the College has yet seen.

Threatening injuries were ironed out in time to present a flashy backfield behind

an experienced forward wall in the opening tilt of the year. Superb teamwork enabled

the Crusaders to amass a total of 120 points for the season, as against 38 for their

opponents. In first downs, the home team again outran its adversaries to the tune

of 70 to 60. The Orange and Maroon also gained 142!! yards, as against 7 Id for

its opponents.

UNIVERSITY OF 111 FFALO
Susquehanna opened the season by cracking the Bisons for three touchdowns.

Passes. Zeravica to Heaton netted two of these scores, the second taking place aftei

John Matthews recovered a fumble on the Bison's 26. Wos made the final tall) in

the last period. Isaacs and Helm were instrumental in enabling the Crusaders I"

bring home the bacon. 2<>-n.

AMERICAN I NIVERSITJ

\bilil\ nf the Staggmen In "throw on the \\ elsh coal" when it was needed enabled

Susquehanna to en me from behind a L3-7 handicap and take theii second win, 33 I I.

Outstanding plaj b) Wos and Helm, supplemented 1>\ a sensational 55-yard jaunt

b\ Larn Isaacs were the headline- <>f ihi- game.

>\\ VRTHMORE
The Crusaders' iri|> to Philadelphia spelled "Waterloo f"i the twelve-game

winning streak ol the Garnets. Behind a line which ploughed like a bull-dozer on

the offensive and held like -even blocks "I granite on the defensive, Steve Zeravica

48



and Jack Helm took turns in executing a relentless drive into enemy territory which

culminated in a score by Zeravica. Heaton made the extra point. A fourth quarter

threat by the Quaker Citv team was foiled when Sam Fletcher recovered Fred Reed's

fumble on the Crusaders' 23. The game ended with the Orange and Maroon on the

long end of a 7-0 score.

JUNIATA
Through snow and rain, and before a huge Homecoming crowd, the Crusaders

and the Indians fought vainly to score on each other with the contest resulting in a

stalemate, 0-0. The adverse weather conditions crystalized the campaign into a

punting duel. The only real scoring threat by either team came in the third frame,

when the Redmen attempted to make a field goal from Susquehanna's 20. This effort

was smothered when Blair Heaton crashed through the defense and drove the ball

holder for a fifteen-yard loss.

CITY COLLEGE OF NEW YORK
From this fracas, the Staggmen again brought home victory by overrunning the

Lavender in a last period rally, 14-7. In the third period, Von Frank's end-around

play set up the only home-team tally. Zuback's trek of some 50 vards with Heaton's

conversion tied the board at 7-7. The next time the Orange and Maroon lads felt

pay dirt was after a second non-stop flight by Zuback of some 40 yeards, behind

excellent blocking. Heaton again kicked the extra point. Outstanding in this fray

were Zeravica. Helm and Zuback on the offense, while Fletcher, Campana and Heaton

sparked the defense.

ALLEGHENY
Pay-off performances by Zeravica, Helm and Isaacs again enabled the team to

return to Selinsgrove, victorious. In this sixth battle, Heaton split the uprights in

three out of four tries.

MORAVIAN
Three thousand Homecoming Day rooters saw a determined Crusader aggregation

face a powerful, swift Moravian outfit on I niversity Field. At the outset, Susquehanna
was the under dog, but not many minutes passed before it was evident that this was
not the case. In the second period, Zera-

vica tossed the pigskin to End Blair Heaton
who streaked twenty-three yards for a

touchdown. The attempt for an extra point

failed. The Greyhounds, with six over-

whelming victories trailing in their wake,

and with evervthing to lose, retaliated

fiercelv on land and in the air. but des-

perate as they were, they were still helpless.

A thirty-yard run by Johnny Zuback almost

resulted in another Orange and Maroon tal-

ly. The Moravians critically threatened in

the last period when they failed to score

from the Crusaders' 6. This triumphant

upset practically cinched an undefeated

season.

HARTWICK COLLEGE

To wind up a brilliant season, the

Staggmen crashed through the Iroquois

Warriors. 13-0. Zeravica scored first after

a 46-yard smash off tackle. Sparkling per-

formance by Staggmite Larrv Isaacs was
shown in an intercepted pass and a 45-vard

run for the second score. Co-captains Gre-

co, Fletcher, and Matthews, and Guard
Campana all climaxed brilliant gridiron

careers in this victory battle.

J*'

Amos Alonzo Stagg, Jr., Head Coach; Bob Pritcbard, Assistant Coach

49



DICK MATTHEWS UNDEFEATED

JOE CAMPANA KEN LYONS

Kl \IK III \TliN MM EI I It III R

IDE \\(>S

50



CRUSADERS

LARRY ISAACS "SWIFTY" BLOUGH JOHNNY ZUBACK

JACK HELM STEVE ZERAVICA

JOE GRECO PHIL TEMPLIN JOHNNY MATTHEWS

51



CRUSADERS

CRASHING
THROUGH



HOMECOMING
DAY

UtilMr- 'few-- 3*

*»!».'

1896=1940



WIITER





Seated, Lnit to Right—Williams, Kaufman, Fisher, Heatou

CLASS OF 1 " 4 Z .

OFFICERS

President - ... Augi st Kaufman

/ ice President - ... \m Fisher

Secretary - Milium: Williams

Treasurer Hi VIB HEATON

56



HISTORY

It was in the Fall of 1938 that the

class of '42 convened for the first time. A week

of orientation activities, parties, receptions, and

friendly hazing by the Sophomores, initiated us

into our new roles as college men and women.

Most of us look back to our Freshman days

and recall with some chagrin our thwarted "get-

away." The gridiron tussle with the Sophomores

left us again on the short end of a 13-0 score.

However our Freshman Dance compensated for the

previous disappointments, and through dramatics,

athletics, scholarship, and music, we soon estab-

lished our place on the campus.

Then came our Sophomore year, replete with

shining stars at every point. In the football battle

with the Freshmen, we trounced them 21-0, adding

insult to their previous injury of an unsuccessful

"get-away." Everyone remembers the '42 Sopho-

more Hop. We reached for the moon and caught

it, making our "Star Dust" dance an unforgettable

trip into wonderland.

Now in our third year, we continue to aug-

ment our feats of the past. Stellar players on the

undefeated football team come from our ranks.

Our Junior Prom, still in embryo, will live up to

our established precedence, and our edition of the

Lanthorn we hope will be enjoyed by everyone.

We are proud to be members of the class of 1942,

and through our strong bond of fellowship, hope

to continue to be worthy sons and daughters of

Susquehanna.

57



J. FORREST ADAMS

231 Spring Street

Johnstown. Pa.

Johnstown Central High School

Phi Mu Delta

Basketball Manager 2. 3; Orange

Key Club 2, 3; Business Staff La.n-

thorn; French Club 1; Business

Society 1; Self-Selling Clinic 3;

Interclass Sports 1, 2.

Business Administration.

STANLEY BAXTER

Main Street

Marlboro, N. Y.

Marlboro Centra] High School

Bond and Key

Susquehanna Players 1, 2, 3; Hon-

or Dramatics; Interclass Sports;

Inter-Fraternity Sports; Sports Ed-

itor of Susquehanna 2: Student

Council 3; Intra-Mural Board 3;

French Club I. 2.

A. B.

IRMA BAUMAN

R. D. 4. Beach Lake. Pa.

Beach Lake High School

llawlcy High School

Omega Delta Sigma

W. A. A. 1. 2. 3; S. C. V 1. 2. 3;

Interclass Sports 1. 2. 3; Captain

Volleyball Team 2. 3: Honor

Hockej 3: Financial Secretary "f

Omega Delia Sigma: German Club

2: French Club 2: Max Daj 2.

A.B.

CLASS
58



MILDRED E. BITTNER

North Market Street

Selinsgrove. Pa.

Selinsgrove High School.

Kappa Delta Phi

Business Society 1, 2, 3; Band 1,

2.3.

Commercial Education.

SANFORD PAUL BLOUGH

Benscreek. Johnstown. Pa.

Westmont-Upper Yoder High School

Phi Mu Delta

Men's Student Council 3; Business

Manager Lanthorn 3; Football

1, 2. 3; Inter-Fraternity Sports 1,

2. 3; Interclass Sports 1. 2, 3;

Varsity "S" Club; Business So-

ciety 1, 2; Sophomore Trihunal 2.

Commercial Education.

ELLEN ELIZABETH BRAND

610 Vine Street

Coraopolis. Pa.

Coraopolis High School

Kappa Delta Phi

W. A. A. 1. 2. 3; S. C. A. 1. 2. 3;

Student Council 3; Susquehanna

Players 1, 2, 3; Class Sports 1, 2,

3; Hockey Club 3; Vice President

Kappa Delta Phi 3; French Club

1, 2; Executive Board Susquehan-

na Players 2.

A. B.

of 1942
59



LAWRENCE S. CADY

15 Lohell Court

Bloomfield, N. J.

Bloomfield High School

Phi Mu Delta

Susquehanna Players 1, 2, 3; De-

bating 2, 3; Phi Kappa 2. 3; Sus-

quehanna Staff 3; Tau Kappa Al-

pha 3.

\. B.

JEANNE FENNER

314 North Long Beach Avenue

Freeport, N. Y.

Freeport High School

Kappa Delta Phi

S. C. A. 1, 2, 3; Cabinet 2; W. A.

A. I, 2. 3, Secretary 3; Interclass

Sports 1.2,3; Hocke) Club 3.

A. B.

GERTRUDE G. FETZER

R. D. 2. Sunbury, Pa.

Lewisburg High School

Business Society 3; S. C. A.: Vice

President Da\ Student Organiza-

tion 2.

Commercial Education.

CLASS
Ml



FRANCES CATHARINE FISHER

969 High Street

Williamsport, Pa.

Williamsport High School

Dickinson Junior College

Kappa Delta Phi

S. C. A. 3; W. A. A. 3; Class

Sports 3; Susquehanna Players 3;

Susquehanna Staff 3.

A. B.

ELVVOOD FISHER

111 South High Street

Selinsgrove, Pa.

Selinsgrove High School

Inter/class Sports 1, 2; German

Club 1 ; Frosh-Soph Football 1, 2.

Pre-Medical.

NEIL C. FISHER

611 Washington Avenue

Mifflintown. Pa.

Juniata Joint High School

Beta Kappa

Band 1, 2, 3; Symphony 1, 2, 3;

Men's Music Guild 1, 2, 3, Vice

President 3; Vice President Class

3; Men's Student Council 3; Edi-

torial Staff Lanthorn 3; S. C. A.

1,2, 3.

Music Education.

of 1942
61



BLANCHE E. FORNEY

102 East Main Street

Mechanicsburg, Pa.

Mechanicsburg High School

Sigma Alpha Iota

Susquehanna Players 1, 2, 3; Ex-

ecutive Officer 3; Class Sports !.

2, 3; W. A. A. 1, 2, 3; Student

Council 3; Motet Choir 1.2; May
Da) 1,2; Lanthorn Staff 3; S. C.

A. 1, 3; Honor Dramatics 2. 3.

Music Education.

NANCY K. GRIESEMER

2217 West Fifth Street

Dnluth, Minn.

Denfield High School, Duluth

Sigma Alpha Iota

Motet Choir 1, 2; Susquehanna

Players 1. 2, 3; Honor Dramatics

3; W. A. A. 1. 2. 3: Class Sports

1. 2, 3; May Day 1, 2; Student

Council Secretary -Treasurer 3;

Secretary Sigma Alpha Iota 3;

Lanthorn Staff I. 2. Editor-in-

Chief L942 Lanthorn; Class Base-

hall Captain 2.

Music Education.

MELVIN HAAS

R. D. 1. Herndon. Pa.

Trevorton High School

Biemic Society 2. 3; Student Coun-

cil 3: Day Student Organization 3.

A. B.

CLASS
62



fc^

(A4 ?
Mk A

>

AUDREY S. HAGGARTY

210 Wangum Street

Hawley. Pa.

Scranton-Keystone Jr. College

Omega Delta Sigma

Susquehanna Staff 3; S. C. A. 3;

Class Basketball 3.

Commercial Education.

KATHE FRIEDA HANSEN

R. D. 2, Wapwallopen, Pa.

Shenandoah Valley Academy

New Market. Va.

Kappa Delta Phi

German Club 1; French Club 1, 2;

Class Sports 1. 2, 3; S. C. A. 1, 2,

3, Cabinet 3; Manager Women's
Debate 2; W. A. A. 2, 3; Biemic

Society 3.

A.B.

BLAIR LEROY HEATON

556 Fifth Street

Pitcairn, Pa.

Pitcarn High School

Phi Mu Delta

Football 1, 2, 3; Basketball 1, 2.

3; Track 1, 2, 3; S. C. A. Cabinet

3; Proctor's Committee 3; Class

Treasurer 2, 3.

A.B.

of 1942
63



FORREST HECKERT

677 Union Street

Millersburg, Pa.

Millersburg High Scl I

Bond and Key

Biemic Society 1. 2, 3; S. C. A. 2,

3, Cabinet 3; Susquehanna Staff

2, 3, Managing Editor of Susque-

hanna 3; Susquehanna Players 2,

3; German CIul> 1 . 2.

A.B.

MAXINE HEEFNER

Millerstown. Pa.

Millerstnwn High School

Kappa Delta Phi

W. A. A. 1,2,3, Vice President .'.:

Business Society 1. 2, 3; Business

Staff Lanthorn 3; Student Coun-

cil 3: Honor Basketball 1.2. 3: S.

C. A. 1. 2: Hockej (Huh: Circula-

tion Manager Susquehanna 3. Bus-

iness Staff Susquehanna 1.2: In-

IcTclass Spoils 1 . 2. 3.

JUNE JANET HENDRICKS

400 North Eighth Street

Selinsgrove, Pa.

Selinsgrove High School

Sigma Vlpha lota

Motet Choir 1 : Band I. 2, 3; Or-

chestra 3: Ma\ Da\ 2: Drum Ma-

jor 1. 2, 3.

Music Education.

Commcrcia Educatioi

CLASS
64



DELPHINE 0. HOOVER

Dornsife, Pa.

Trevorton High School

Kappa Delta Phi

Business Society 1, 2, 3; S. C. A.;

W. A. A. 1, 2. 3; Class Sports 1, 2,

3; Soccer Captain 3; Honor Hock-

ey 3; Susquehanna Business Staff

1,2.

Commercial Education.

MARTIN HOPKINS

Snydertown. Pa.

Everett High School

Beta Kappa

S. C. A. 2, 3; Interclass Sports 1,

2, 3; Pledge President 1; Class

President 2; Phi Kappa 1. 2, 3;

Pre-Theological Club 1, 2, 3;

Track 1.

Pre-Theological.

JOHN DAVID ICKES

337 Weldon Avenue

Montoursville, Pa.

Dickinson Junior College

Pre-Theological Club; Phi Kap-

pa: Band.

Pre-Theological.

of 1942
65



AUGUST T. KAUFMAN, JR.

1000 E. Broad Street

Hazleton, Pa.

Hazleton Senior High School

Phi Mu Delta

President of Class of 1942; Vice

President of Phi Mu Delta 3; Sec-

retar) of (llass 2; Inter-Fraternity

Sports 1, 2, 3; Crusader Quartet

3; Motet Choir 2; Interelass

Sports 1.2. 3; Track 1.2,3: Var-

sit) "S" Club 3; May Day 2; Sus-

quehanna Players 2, 3; Mathe-

matics Club I; I.am iiohn Stall .'!.

A.B.

CLARENCE H. KLIXE

333 W. Frack Street

Frackville, Pa.

Frackville High Scliool

Phi Mu Delta

Cheerleader 1. 2. 3: Basketball I.

2, 3; Interelass Sports 3; Susque-

hanna Players 1; Mathematics

Club 1; Business Staff of l.w-

THORN 1, 2.

Business Administration.

ALBERT C. KNAPP

133 W. Poplar Street

West Nanticoke, Pa.

llarter High School

PhiMu Delia

Secretary of Phi Mu Delia 2. 3:

Baseball Manager 1. 2. 3; Biemic

Societj I. 2. .'!: S. C. \.

A. B.

CLASS
66



MARY LEE KRUMBHOLZ

2265 Sedgwick Avenue

New York City

A. B. Davis High School

Mount Vernon, N. Y.

Kappa Delta Phi

Symphonic Society 1, 2, 3; Class

Sports 1, 2, 3; Biemic Society 1,

2, 3; S. C. A. Cabinet 2.

A.B.

PAUL LANTZ

McClay Street

. Milroy. Pa.

Armagh Township High School

Susquehanna Staff 1 ; Treasurer

Day Student Organization 3; Ger-

man Club 1.

A.B.

KENNETH J. LYONS

2238 W. Fourth Street

Williamsport, Pa.

Williamsport High School

Phi Mu Delta

Football 1, 2, 3.

A.B.

of 1942
67



MARY E. MtCORKILL

1142 Line Street

Sunbury, Pa.

Sunbury High School

I rsinus College

S. C. A. 3; May Day (Ursinus

College).

A.B.

BETTY RENEE MALONE

545 Line Street

Sunbury, Pa.

Sunbury High School

Sigma Alpha Iota

Editor of Sigma Alpha Iota; Sus-

quehanna Players 1. 3; Variety

Show 2.

\ 1 1 1
- i < Education.

RICHARD E. MATTHEWS

154 W. Third Streel

Williamsport, Pa.

Williamsport High School

Phi Mu Delta

Biemic Society; German Club;

Sophomore T i i b u nal; Varsity

Football 1,2,3; Interclass Sports;

Mathematics C 1 u b; \ arsitj "S"

Club; S. C. \.

\. B.

CLASS
68



JACK W. MAYER

323 Washington Street

West Pittston, Pa.

West Pittston High School

Phi Mu Delta

Basketball 1, 2, 3; Baseball Man-

ager 1, 2, 3; French Club 1; Math-

ematics Club 1 ; Biemic Society 1,

2, 3; Band 1. 2. 3: Symphony 1;

Susquehanna Players 1. 2. 3; Hon-

or Dramatics 3: Lanthorn Staff

3; Orange Key Club 1, 2, 3; In-

terclass Sports 1, 2, 3; May Day 2.

A.B.

ROBERT MESSNER

636 South Front Street

Sunbury, Pa.

Sunbury High School

Biemic Society; S. C. A.; Susque-

hanna Business Staff 1 ; Soccer

1,2.

A.B.

MAUDE MILLER

R. D. 2, Somerset. Pa.

Somerset High School

Kappa Delta Phi

S. C. A. 1, 2. 3; French Club 1,

2; Class Sports 1, 2, 3; Hockey

Club 3; W. A. A. 1. 2, 3; Lan-

thorn Editorial Staff 3.

A.B.

of 1942
69



WILLIAM HAROLD MITMAN

274 Highland Avenue

Downingtown. Pa.

Downingtown High School

Bond and Key

Susquehanna Players 1,2.3; Hon-

or Dramatics; Interclass Sports;

Inter-Fraternity Sports; Treasurer

of S. C. A. 3; Tennis 2, 3; Hand

1, 2, 3; Lanthorn Editorial Staff

3; French Club 1, 2, 3.

A. B.

GEORGE W. MOYER

Railroad Avenue

Herndon Pa.

Herndon High School

Beta Kappa

Interclass Sports; Soccer 1. 2;

Business Society.

Business Administration.

MARJORIE MUSSER

Mifflinburg, Pa.

Mifflinburg High School

French Club 1, 2; Vice President

Da\ Student Organization 3.

A. B.

CLASS
70



S. JOHN PRICE

1435 Market Street

Ashland, Pa.

Ashland High School

Phi Mu Delta

Band 1. 2, 3; German Club 1, 2;

Baseball 1; Interclass Sports 1;

S. C. A. 1.

A.B.

EDWARD S. ROGERS

2012 Riverside Drive

Trenton. N. J.

Trenton Central High School

Phi Mu Delta

Football 1, 2, 3; Track 1, 2; Proc-

tor's Committee 3; Susquehanna

Players 3.

A.B.

SOVILLA ROWE

R. D. 1,

Selinsgrove, Pa.

Selinsgrove High School

French Club 1 ; Treasurer of Day

Student Organization.

A.B.

of 1942
71



v

TRUMAN R. SCHOLL LOIS SCHWEITZER RUTH MARIE SCHWENK

Port Trevorton, Pa. 625 Vine Street 126 North Fifth Street

Selinsgrove High School Coraopolis, Pa. Lebanon. Pa.

Beta Kappa

Baseball 1 : [nterclass Spoils 1 ;

Coraopolis High School

Kappa Delta Phi

Lebanon High School

Si<iina Alpha Iota

German Club 1

.

Biemic Society 2, 3; German Hub Motet Choir 1, 2: Susquehanna

A. B.

1, 2; Interclass Sports 1, 2, 3

A. A. 1, 2, 3; Secretary of K

; W.

tppa

Staff 1. 2. 3, News Editor 3; I.w-

thokn Editorial Staff 3; Susque-

Delta Phi 3. hanna [Mayers 1. 2. 3: S. C. \. 1.

A. B.
2.3: \\. A. \. 1.2. 3; Class Sport?

1, 2. 3: Symphon) 3; Judiciary

Committee 3: May Da\ 1.2: Yar-

sit) Hockej 3; Variety Show 2.

Music Education.

CUSS
72



MARTHA SECHRIST

Porl Trevorton, Pa.

Selinsgrove High School

S. C. A.; French Club 1. 2: Day

Students Organization 1, 2, 3; Sec-

retary of Day Students 3.

A.B.

B. MARY SHIPE

1044 Masser Street

Sunhury, Pa.

Sunhury High School

Day Student Organization Presi-

dent 3; Women's Student Council

3; French Club 1, 2; German

Club 1.

A.B.

JANET SHOCKEY

Stoystown, Pa.

Stoystown High School

Sigma Alpha Iota

Motet Choir 1, 2; May Day 1, 2;

Sigma Alpha Iota Treasurer 3; S.

C. A. 1, 2, 3; Variety Show 2; In-

terclass Sports 1.

Music Education.

of 1942
73



CHESTER SHUSTA

7 St. Mary's Road

\\ ilkes-Barre, Pa.

Hanover Township High School

Phi Mu Delta

Track 1,2, 3; Basketball 2. 3; In-

ter-Fraternity Sports 1, 2, 3; Class

Sports 1. 2. 3; Advertising Mana-

ger Susquehanna 3; Varsit\ "S"

Club 1, 2, 3.

Commercial Education.

EUGENE LESLIE SMITH

1101 Fourth Avenue

Altoona, Pa.

Altoona High School

Phi Mu Delta

Basketball 1, 2. 3; Track 2, 3;

Vice President Pre-Theological

Club; Treasurer Phi Kappa.

Pre-Theological.

0. STANLEY STONESIFER. JR.

2202 North Fifth Street

Harris-lmrj:. Pa.

\\ ill ium IVnn High Sol 1

Phi Mu Delta

Susquehanna Business Stall 1.2:

Inter-Fraternit) Sports 2: Class

Sports 1 : Basketball I. 2. 3; Var-

-il\ "S" Club 2. .'i: Class Tici-

\. B.

CLASS
71



PHILIP RUSSEL TEMPLIN

Cemetery Street

Dallas, Pa.

Dallas Borough High School

Phi Mu Delta

Football 1. 2. 3; Basketball 1. 2.

3; Track 1, 2, 3; Proctor's Com-

mittee 3.

A. B.

MIRIAM L. UNANGST

331 S. Main Street

Nazareth. Pa.

Nazareth High School

Kappa Delta Phi

German Club 1. 2; Susquehanna

Players 1, 2. 3; S. C. A. 1, 2, 3,

Cabinet 3: W. A. A. 3: Class

Sports 2, 3: Financial Secretary

of Kappa Delta Phi 3; Biemic So-

ciety 2; May Day 2.

A. B.

FREDERICK G. WARNER. JR.

1103 Montgomery Avenue

Narberth. Pa.

Lower Merion High School

Phi Mu Delta

Track 1. 2. 3; Varsity "S" Club 2.

3; Interclass Sports 1. 2, 3; Soc-

cer 3; German Club 1: Susque-

hanna Staff, Advertising Manager

3; Business Society 1, 2, 3; De-

bating.

Business Administration.

of 1942
75



JEAN ELIZABETH WARNER

201 Parkway Street

Schuylkill Haven, Pa.

Schuylkill lla\en High School

Sigma Alpha Iota

Vice President Sigma Alpha Iota

3; Inter-Sororit) Council 3, Trea-

surer 3; Motet Choir 1. 2; Band 1.

2; Susquehanna Pla\ei> 1: S\ in-

phony 3.

Music Education.

EMANELL WHITENIGHT

R. 1). 1, Bloomsburg, Pa.

Bloomsburg High School

Symphony 1, 2, 3; Band 3; Motet

Choir 2: May Day 2: Variet)

Show 2.

Music Education.

CLASS
76



SARA WILLIAMS

613 Bryant Street

Stroutlsburg, Pa.

Strouilsburg High School

Omega Delta Sigma

Class Secretary 3: Business So-

ciety 1, 2, 3; S. C. A. 1; W. A.

A. 1. 2, 3; Class Sports 1, 2, 3;

Susquehanna Players 1, 2. 3; Lan-

THORN Staff 3.

Commercial Education.

RALPH E. WOLFGANG

2015 Center Street

Ashland. Pa.

Ashland High School

Phi Mu Delta

Band 1. 2. 3; Symphony 1, 2, 3;

Men's Music Guild 2. 3; Track

2,3.

Music Education.

of 1942
77



JUNIOR
PROM

Seated, Left to Right—Brand, Heaton. Forney

Standing—Smith, Mayer

Last year we built a stairway to the stars,

gleaned some star dust and moonbeams, put them all together

and presented our Sophomore Hop.

This year, as Juniors, the class of 1942 is planning a

Junior Prom comparable to none. With talent and co-

operative class work, under the di red ion of Eugene Smith,

we are designing and making our own decorations. Music

for the evening is in the hands of Jack Mayer; co-chair-

men Blanche Forney and Blair Heaton have charge oi ticket-,

and Hetty Brand has selected the programs. Over it all pre-

sides Oils Kaufman, class president, and general chairman ol

the affair. It i- truly the biggest event oi this year, and mice

again 12 will come through as we ha\e done in the past

on ton!

78



79



FRATERNITY SENATE

The Fraternity Senate attempts to promote better under-

standing among the fraternities in that it is the fraternities'

governing body. It is composed of the president and an hon-

orary adviser from each fraternity, and the Dean as Chair-

man of the Senate. One member acts as President of the

Fraternity Social Chairmen.

OFFICERS

Chairman - - - -

Secretary-Treasurer

President of Social Chairmen

Dr. Russell Galt

Dr. Adam J. Smith

Merle Hoover

MEMBERS

Dr. Russell Gait Prof. E. M. Brungart

Prof. Russell W. Gilbert Merle V. Hoover

Dr. Adam J. Smith Karl Young

George Bantley

Seated, Lett t" Right l'r..r Brnngnrl Dean Oalt, l>r Bmitb

Standing Hoover, Prof, Gilbert, Bantlej

80



INTER = FRATERNITy BALL

You know, folks, it takes an inter-fraternity ball to

start the season off with a bang, and that is exactly what

happened on the nineteenth of October, nineteen hun-

dred and forty. The Inter-Fraternity Senate of Sus-

quehanna University sponsored a dance featuring the

orchestra of Art Wendell. Naturally, it was a success.

Everyone was back from summer vacations and ready

to begin a new school year. Girls, in evening gowns of

lovely nets, chiffons, and taffetas whirled by, adding

color to the exciting occasion. The boys all in formal

dress, looked scrumptious, too.

You're right. Twelve o'clock did come too soon,

but there are many other fraternity dances. Keeping

this in mind, you can imagine all the fun we have to look

forward to. Yes, dances are wonderful!

81



BETA KAPPA

FACULTY MEMBERS

Dr. George F. Dunkelberger Prof. R. W. Gilberl Prof. D. I. Reilz

John A. Aucker

J. Alfred Fryer

Merle V. Hoover

MEMBERS

Seniors

Kenneth A. Bonsai

Walter E. Meek

Glenn L. Musser

Kenneth E. Wilt

G. Robert Booth

Willanl H. Schadel

Juni

Neil C. Fisher Martin Hopkins

Jay Anker

Donald R. Bashore

Raymond Conrtz

Sophomores

John Hugos

Kenneth Klinger

William Rothenberg

Donald Spooner

Robert C. Staid

Harry L. Wilcox

Fred Krehbs

James Mallory

James Howell

Pledges

Stanley Nale

John Leach

Franklin Fertig

Joseph \\ os

82



OFFICERS

Arkon Merle Hoover

Deputy Arkon ... . Glenn Musser

Scribe Kenneth A. Bonsall

Treasurer Willard H. Schadel

Chancellor .... . G. Robert Booth
Guard John A. Aucker

83



BOND AND KEY CLUB

A. William Alii

John J. Houtz

Eric W. Lawson

Percy M. Linebaugh

HONORARY MEMBERS

Carter C. Osterbind

Paul J. Ovrebo

Robert Pritchard I alumnus)

Fisk W. S. Scudder

Adam J. Smith

E. Edwin Sheldon

Frederick C. Stevens

George Bantley

Philip Bergstresser

Samuel Fletcher

MEMBERS

Seniors

Donald Ford

George Herman
Melvin Jones

Thomas Lewis

Douglas Port zli ne

Clyde Seehler

Paul Shatto

Stanley Baxter

Juniors

Harold Milman

Clair Eastep

Eugene Emlet

James Hall

Edison James

Sophomores

Sidney Kemberling

Robert McFall

Alan Parcells

Edward Richards

Gerald Startzell

Rex Sunday

John Wolfe

George Bass

Ralph Brown

James Clark

Raymond Conrad

Pledge Members—1941

Alan Flock

David Lohman
Howard Payne

Philip Plummer

Paul Stetler

Herman Stuempfle

James Wert

Lester Yarnell

HI



C O O

OFFICERS

President George Bantley

Vice President Clyde Sechler

Treasurer Samuel Fletcher

Social Chairman Melvin Jones

House Manager Donald Ford

Secretary Harold Mitman

85



PHI Mil DELTA

Founded as Alpha Sigma Omega 1915

Joined Phi Mu Delta 1925

Mr. E. M. Brnngart
Dr. George E. Fisher

HONORARY MEMBERS

Dr. William A. Russ Dr. Arthur H. Wilson
Mr. Ernest T. Yorty

Brothers in the Faculty

Mr. Elrose L. Allison Mr. H. Vernon Blough

MEMBERS

Earl Deardorff

Joseph Greco

Forrest Adams
Sanford Blough
Lawrence Cady
Blair Ilealon

John Jones

Frank Corcoran
William Curry
Howard Dye
John Galski

Philip Adonizio

Charles Ague
Wilmer Grimm
Raymond Hoehtsthul

David Keim
John Matthews

August Kaufman
Clarence Kline
Albert Knapp
Kenneth Lyons

James McCord
Karl Young

Juniors

Richard Matthews

Jack Mayer
John Price

Edward Rogers
Chester Shusta
Eugene Smith

Sophomores

Charles Gundrum
Jack Helm
Larry Isaacs

Paul Knisley

Robert Hunter
\\ illiam Janson
Richard Moglia
Patrick Naples

Robert Konkle
Daniel MacCartney
George MacQuesten
Robert Martin

Pledges

Joseph Pe\ ton

David Rishel

Glenn Scheuler
Norris Smith

Joseph Zavarich

Stanley Stonesifer

Philip Templin
Fred Warner
Ralph Wolfgang

James Milford

Donald Stiber

Jack Walsh

Rcdiert Stowers

Gilbert Wienbergei
John Zuback

86



^ O O f.;

)

>T. ft ,^

\mJi fT3 en

-

<

OFFICERS

President Karl H. Young

Vice President AUGUST T. KAUFMAN
Comptroller James C. McCord

Secretary Albert C. Knapp

87



Left to Right Ford, Miller, Walsh, Stonesifer, Heaton, Smith. Templin, Coach Stagg

BASKETBALL
Under the tutelage of Coach Stagg, the Crusader squad enjoyed the most successful

season that Susquehanna has witnessed on the court in its 41 years of court competition.

At the completion of the season an impressive record was "put in the books"; com-

posed of twelve wins and six losses, an average winning of 66' ,' of all games.

The first two games of the season saw Susquehanna riding high on the crest of a

wave that was destined to make basketball history at Susquehanna University. Potts-

ville Branch of Penn State was swept away by the score of 71 to 23. and Gallaudet.

soon afterwards met the same onslaught, suffering a 65 to 38 defeat. Templin. Ford,

and Isaacs shared the honors in the first game and also the second, scoring 40, 2!!. and

21 points respectively for the two games.

To counteract this grand beginning, two defeats were suffered b\ the Crusaders

at the hands of Moravian and Penn State. The Moravian game was nip and link

throughout, and the final decision was not made until the last shot was fired, and

Black Friday, the 13th. had taken its toll and in form of S. I .">. first defeat of the sea-

son. After trailing for two periods the Staggmen made a desperate attempt lor vic-

tory, but despite the 19 points of Phil Templin and the 17 of ('apt. Don Ford. Susque-

hanna Universitj cause was lost due to the high scoring of Rang) McConologue, who
led the evening's scoring with 22 points.

The Penn Slate cagers decided!) outclassed the Crusaders and look little time in

showing their adeptness to keen shooting and all-around basketball >kill b) trouncing

S. U. 72 to 34.

Back again on their home court the Crusaders encountered little trouble in taking

into camp the Alumni, Scranton Keystone and Elizabethtown, scoring derided vic-

tories over all three. Elizabethtown was again the victim oi S. I .'s lone twin victor)

of the season, being beaten severel) in both games.

Invading the Greyhound gun. in the return match, the ( rusadei combine gained

sweet, sweet revenge when the) overwhelmed the strong Moravian five, h\ the score

of 19 to 15. With this victor) safel) tucked away, Susquehanna
man) years has the upper hand over Moravian's Blue

football, and splitting the basketball games.

for the firsl lime in

( o- a\ . -c oi ine a \ icton in

8R



After four consecutive victories Susquehanna's winning streak came to an abrupt

end at the Davis Gym in Lewisburg. Bucknell commanded the lead from start to

finish and was only threatened once in the third period when our heretofore off color

offensive finally got into motion.

The Crusaders, sporting a new lineup, wasted little time in securing a lead over

the stubborn Juniata Indians. Disaster almost befell the on-lookers when Capt. Leapold

threatened to take his team from the floor, but after much controversy reconsidered.

As usual S. U. was paced by Templin and Ford with 19 and 17 points respectivelv.

Although unable to score more than six points Larry "Spider" Isaacs proved to be the

Crusaders" sparkplug.

L rsinus was the next guest to go down to defeat in the Alumni Gym. The boys

from Collegeville fought desperately and in the third period outscored the Crusaders,

to narrow the lead to 2 points. However, in the last period our boys showed what

they were made of and took the game into their own hands to eke out a 44 to 41 vic-

tory. It was in this game that Capt. Don Ford took it upon himself to score one half

of S. U.'s total points.

After apparently taking the visiting Bucknell Junior College five far too lightly,

the Susquehanna cagers had to fight desperately in the closing moments to walk off

with their ninth victory. After building up a lead, the Crusaders carelessly squandered

it until Blair Heaton s dazzling shots and devout determination set the game on ice.

Dickinson brought to Selinsgrove one of the fastest passing and breaking teams

to enter the Alumni Gym this year. Seemingly, suffering from a bad case of jitters,

the Crusaders at no time played up to par. Although the score was knotted eight

times, the Red Devils finally fought their way to a 50-44 victory.

In the first half of the game with the boys wearing the "W" on their chests, neither

team did much shooting but rather showed their skill in ball handling. However, in

the last quarter the wearers of the Orange and Maroon really got "on the ball" and
began to drop them in from all angles. Again Capt. "Arky" Ford and "Lanky" Phil

led the team with 23 and 14 points respectively.

Again sparked by indomitable Blair Heaton. who made 1 1 field goals and 3 fouls,

the Crusaders swept away Drexel Tech at Philadelphia. After the score was tied in the

first 8 minutes, the visitors played "heads up" ball and were not severelv threatened.

At this time Susquehanna made a stab at international sports, by playing host

to the National University of Mexico team. To the shocking surprise of many spec-

tators in the Alumni Gym the Crusaders were handed their fifth set-back. The final

period proved to be too much for the Stagg machine as Diaz, displaying uncanny
ability in passing gave his mates that extra push and try as he may by pushing his mates
to the limit "Arky" Ford's at-

tempt was all in vain as the gun

sounded the fifth defeat of the

Orange and Maroon.

Captain Don Ford, diminutive

forward, and Jim McCord, clever

back-courtman performed for the

last time in S. U.'s court colors at

Juniata where the Crusaders were

nosed out in an overtime period,

the final count showed the Indians

in possession of a 48-46 margin.

The Crusaders will miss the

graduating lettermen but they

leave behind the m a nucleus,

which, combined with a strong Ju-

nior Varsity should improve upon
the new record established this

year. Coach A. A. Stacg, Jr. \"'i Coach Pritchard

89



SUSQUEHANNA

-ARKY" FORD
STANLEY STONESIFER

mi i mii i 1 1;

'LARRY" ISAACS

90



CAGERS

BLUR IIEATON "GENE" SMITH

JACK WALSH JIM McCORD PHIL TEMPLIN

91



BIEMIC

SOCIETY
Seated. Left to Right—Wanser, Wenner, Pasterchik, Krumbholz, Cox

Standing—Jones, Fetherolf. Hansen, I»r. Houtz, Trlbby, Dr, Orrebo, Lewis, Heckert, Bennage,
Schweitzer, Beer. Dr. Scudder, Updegrove

OFFICERS

President -

Vice President

Secretary-Treasurer

Faculty Adviser

Joseph Pasterchik

josepn campana

Mary Lee Krumholz

Dr. F. W. S. Scldder

For the student who is interested in any one ol the

three fields of science for which the Biemic Society is

named, this organization provides the opportunit) to

become better acquainted with the topic in which one

might be interested. Things oi interest in the present-

day world, such as industry, war. and domestic problems,

where science might lie involved, arc brought to the at-

tention of the Society. Outstanding speakers arc brought

before the group, places ol interest arc \ isited, and group

discussions are held.

92



The Business Society has been formed in order to

provide means to discuss matters of common interest

for students of finance, management, accounting, mar-

keting, economics, and the teaching of commercial sub-

jects in secondary schools.

The society holds monthly meetings. All students

who have commercial education or business adminis-

tration as majors are eligible for membership.

BUSINESS

SOCIETY

First Row, Left to Right—Miller. Hoover, Paulik; Kresge, Beamenderfer. Romherger, Fetherolf

Second Row—Brown, Lauver, Klinger. Heefner. Reitz, Himes, Corcoran, Boyer. Miss Dufrain

Third Row—Reese, Walsh, Murray, Warner, McCorkill, Williams, Moglia, Harris, Mallory, Sassaman, Mr. Reitz,
Dr. Heath

Fourth Row—Pensyl, Williamson, Crow, Kniffln, Davis, Colquhoun, Williamson, Gordon, Webber, Ritter, Solley,
Webber

OFFICERS

President -

Vice President

Secretary -

Treasurer

Florence Reitz

Maxine Heefner

Frank Corcoran

Naomi Himes

93



We have every right to be proud of our debaters

this year. They have taken the largest and most exten-

sive tour than ever before. During their trip through

the South, the Association debated with numerous south-

ern colleges and participated in the "Grand Eastern

Forensic Tournament" at Winthrop College in South

Carolina.

DEBATING
SOCIETY

c
- 0rA k °i

'

k HI*t*
^wJi ^k x ^

K " H /"** ^ fl ^^^, fl 1

B^"H JL

I J
l

Seated, Lefi I" Right Wilt, Coryell, Prof. Gilbert, Gundruui, Hncitli

si ;i mi in- Thatcher, Cady, Gnlskl, Warner, Keini, Bruhaker, Ague, Hoover, Y/nmell

Coach

Manager

OFFICERS

l'uoi'. Hi sski. \\ . Gii.bkrt

- Cll \l!l ES <il MIHl M

EM



President -

Secretary-Treasurer

Faculty Sponsor

OFFICERS

Harry Thatcher

- Dr. George F. Dunkelberger

Prof. Russel W. Gilbert

Tau Kappa Alpha is a national fraternity of over

a hundred chapters throughout the United States. It

was estahlished on the campus for the purpose of stim-

ulating an interest in speech and public speaking among

the students. Membership into T. K. A. is indeed an

honor for those who are fortunate enough to make it.

Through the establishment of such an organization on

the campus, it is hoped that the students will take a more

active part in the field of speech on our campus.

TAU
KAPPA
ALPHA

Left to Right—Wilt, Dr. nuiiUellierser. Hoover. Prof. Gilbert, Booth, Thatcher

95



THE CRUSADER
QUARTET

I.h'i to Right—Hocliella, Young, Kaufman, Jones, Rechler

MEMBERS

Karl Young August Kauffman

Clyde Sechler Mehin Jones

Elsie Hochella. Accompanist

Frederick C. Stevens. Director

The Crusader Quartet lias been organized for sev-

eral years but only this year has it become a prominenl

figure on the campus. The Quartet under the super-

vision ol Pro! essor Frederick (". Ste\ ens has toured inan\

of the surrounding counties filling musical capacities in

religious and educational centers. Their repertoire con-

sists ol religious, secular and noveltj numbers; some

are arranged especially for the quartet l>\ one of its

group.

<w,



OFFICERS
President

I ice President

Secretary-Treasurer

Joseph Pasterchik
- Marion Boyer

Prof. D. Irvin Reitz

Pennsylvania Gamma chapter of Pi Gamma Mu is a

national, social science, honor Society ol Susquehanna Uni-

versity. Membership may be attained through election by

the faculty members of the chapters. The members must

manifest interest in social science studies, with an average

of "B," be of good character, and have a satisfactory general

scholastic standing.

The purpose of Pi Gamma Mu is to provide a better

understanding of human relationships.

Monthly programs include motion pictures, lectures by

distinguished guest speakers, surveys by students, and dis-

cussions by all members of varied topics foremost in modern
thought.

Meetings take place at professor's homes, each meeting

delightfully concluded by the faculty hosts serving re-

freshments.

This year's program included an illustrated lecture on

Pennsylvania scenery, discussion of the relief problem,

speeches on propaganda, Pan-Americanism, and other edu-

cational topics.

PI

GAMMA
MU

s.-:it«>. Left to Right—Sliatto, Pasterchik, Boyer

Standing—Thatcher, Dr. Smith. L>r. Dnnkelberger, Dr. Kretscnmann, Dr. Russ

97



mm;





Left tn Right—Shatto, Tribby, Sechler, Artz

CLASS OF 1941

OFFICERS

President

I in' l'i csiilcnl

Secretary -

Treasurer

- Clyde Ski mi er

doroth's \rtz

M mmii \ .1 \m: Tribby

I'm i. Sn \tto

[00



A

HISTORY

k
s we look back on September thir-

teenth of nineteen hundred and thirty-seven, we can

scarcely believe that four years have passed since

the class of '41 arrived on the campus. In that

first year we adapted ourselves to life at Susque-

hanna under the supervision of the "all-powerful"

sophomores. With regret we recall the unsuccess-

ful attempt of our "get away," and our defeat in

the freshman-sophomore football game. How-

ever, our Freshman Dance and fraternity and

sorority affiliations were the high lights of that first

year.

With our sophomore year came the chance for

us to avenge ourselves on the freshman by squelch-

ing their election and outscoring them in the tradi-

tional football game. Our "Soph-Hop" wound up

the year with a bang!

By our junior year most of us found our places

in particular fields of study and many of us found

positions of responsibility in extra-curricular ac-

tivities. Without doubt, our Junior Prom was the

social event of the year. Our Lanthorn. of which

we are very proud, was our last contribution that

year.

Now that we are seniors, we recognize the many

ties of friendship which we have made here at Sus-

quehanna. Naturally, we look toward graduation

with some remorse, and yet, with the preparation

we received during our college life, we are eager to

take our places in the world. In leaving we wish

to thank all those who have helped us to enjoy and

profit from life at S. U. Our last hope is that the

spirit of the class of '41 will remain and help to

savour our Alma Mater for the benefit of those who

follow us.

101



DOROTHY E. ARTZ
Elizabethville, Pa.

Elizabethville High School

Sigma Alpha Iota

Motet Choir 1, 2, 3; Susque-

hanna Players 1; S. C. A. 1, 2,

3, 4; Secretary of Sigma
Alpha Iota 3; Vice President

of Class 3, 4.

Music Education.

JOHN A. AUCKER
Selinsgrove, Pa.

Selinsgrove High School

Betta Kappa

German Club 1, 2; Baseball

1, 2; Intra-Mural Sports 2. 3.

4; Interclass Sports 3, 4;

Biemic Society 3; Track 3.

A. B.

GEORGE H. BANTLEY
1210 Cambria Ave.,

Windber, Pa.

Windber High School

Bond and Key

S. C. A. Cabinet 2. 3; Presi-

dent of Bond and Key 4; Ten-
nis 1, 2, 3, Capt. 4; Inter-Fra-

ternity Senate, Interclass
Sports, Inter-Fraternity Sports,

Deutsches Verein 1, 2; Pre-

Legal Club; Editorial Staff

Lanthorn 3; Motet Choir 1.

2, 3.

A. B.

LOIS BEAMENDERFER
401 W. Walnut St.,

Selinsgrove, Pa.

Selinsgrove High School

Kappa Delta Phi

( lass Spurts 1. 2. .'!. 1: Varsity

Hockey 3; W. \. \. 1. 2, ;. I:

Secretary 3; Motel < Imir 1. 2.

3; French ( Hub I ; Woman's
Si nilcnt Co u mil Secretary -

I reasurei 3 ; Business Society

1, 2. 3, I: S. C. \. 3.

( ionimoreial Education.

tfefcfc

ELLEN E. BENNAGE
131 North Second St.,

Lewisburg, Pa.

Lewisburg High School

Kappa Delta Phi

Biemic Society 1. 2. 3, 4, Vice
President 3; S. C. A.: W. A.
A. 2, 3, 4; Interclass Sports 1,

2, 3, 4; French Club 1. 2;

Susquehanna Players 1;

Hockey Club.

A. B.

KENNETH A. BONSALL
111 W. First St.,

Grampian. Pa.

Clearfield High School

Beta Kappa

Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Symphonic
Society 1.2.3,4; Men's Music
Guild 1. 2. 3, 4, Vice President

3. President 4; Operetta 1;

Class Sports 1, 2; Scribe of

Beta Kappa 3. 4.

Music Education.

G. ROBERT BOOTH
13 W. Sunbury St.,

Shamokin. Pa.

Shamokin High School

Beta Kappa

Greek Club 2, 3. 4: Susque-
hanna Stall 3. t: Lanthorn
Staff 1: President of Pre-

Theological Club 4: Debating

1. 2. 3. 4; Tan Kappa Alpha
2. 3. 1; Rami 2. 3: Class Bas

ketball 3. 4.

Pre-Theological

M \KH)\ II. HOVER
I2H) Mich Street,

Pottstown, Pa,

Pottstown High Scl 1

Business Societj I. 2. 3. 4.

Treasurer 3; S. I . V I. 2. 3,

I ; I'i (.annua Mil 3. 1. \ ice

President I : Who's Who
Vmong Students in American

( lolleges and 1 Iniversilies.

i ommercia] Education.

102



JOSEPH F. CAMPANA
202 William St.,

Williamsport, Pa.

Williamsport Senior High
School

Varsity Football 1. 2. 3. 4;

Vice President Biemic Society

4: Interclass Basketball 1. 2,

3. 4; Varsity "S" Club: Hon-
orable Mention "Little All

American-All State Football

Team."

Pre-Medical.

MARION L. CROMPTON
536 Lake St..

South Fork. Pa.

South Fork High School

Kappa Delta Phi
Susquehanna Players I; CImn*
Sports 1, 2. 3. 4; Class Basket-
ball Captain 1, 2. 3. 4; Honor
Hockey 3. 4; Honor Basketball
1. 2, 3; President W. A. A. t:

Vice President K. D. P. 3. Presi-
dent 4; Inter-Sorority Council
Treasurer 3. President 4; May
Day 1. 2. 3: Class Treasurer 3;
Student Council 4; Business
Staff of Susquehanna, Advertis-
ing Manager 3: President of
Susquehanna Publishing Asso-
ciation 4.

Commercial Education.

LOIS V. DAVIS
539 West Main St.,

Somerset, Pa.

Somerset High School

Omega Delta Sigma
Financial Secretary of O. D. S.

3. Treasurer 4; Business Staff
of Lanthorx 1, 2, 3: W. A. A.
1. 2, 3. 4; Business Society 1. 2.

3. 4; S. C. A. 1; Pi Camilla Mu
4: Varsity Hockey 4: Class
Sports 1. 2. 3. 4: Secretary of
Susquehanna Players 3, t: Sus-
quehanna Players 1. 2. 3, 4:

Business Staff of Susquehanna
1. 2.

Commercial Education.

EARL R. DEARDORFF
Biglerville, Pa.

Biglerville High School

Phi Mu Delta

Business Society 1, 2. 3. 4:

Football 1,2: Track 1. 2. 3. 4.

Captain 4; \ arsity "S" Club

1, 2, 3, 4; Interclass Sports 1,

2, 3.

Commercial Education.

^ o

KATHERINE DIETTERLE
R. D. 5.

Danville, Pa.

Danville High School

Susquehanna Players, Honor
Dramatics: President Day
Students' Organization 3;

Susquehanna Staff: German
Club; S. C. A. 1, 3, 4; May
Day 1.

A. B.

SWIUEL S. FLETCHER
446 Water St.,

Northumberland, Pa.

Northumberland High School

Bond and Key

Football 1. 2, 3. 4. Co-Captain

4: Basketball 1. 2: Baseball

1 ; S. C. A.

Commercial Education.

DONALD L. FORD
2808 Beale Ave.,

Altoona, Pa.

Altoona High School

Bond and Key

President of Class 3; S. C. A.
Cabinet 2; Sports and News
Editor of Susquehanna ; Bas-

ketball 1. 2. 3, 4. Captain 4:

Baseball 1. 2. 3. 4; Varsity

"S" Club 1. 2. 3. 4: House
Manager and Treasurer of

Bond and Key: Business So-

ciety. Intra-Mural Board.

Commercial Education.

J. ALFRED FRYER
Turbotville. Pa.

Turbotville High School

Mansfield State Teachers
College

Beta Kappa

Band 2, 3, 4; Men's Music
Guild 2. 3, 4.

Music Education.

103



MIRIAM H. GARNER
2202 Second Ave.,

Altoona, Pa.

Altoona High School

S. C. A. 1. 2. 3. 4: Band 1. 2.

3, 4; Susquehanna Staff 3, 4;

President of Cottage 4.

A. B.

JOSEPH FRANCIS GRECO
128 Saylor St..

Atlas, Pa.

Mount Carmel Township
High School

Phi Mu Delta

Football 2, 3, 4, Co-Captain 4:

Men's Student Council Secre-

tary-Treasurer 3; Biemic So-

ciety; < 'la" Basketball 2, 3. 4.

Pre-Medical.

DOROTHY M. HAFFNER
627 Main St.,

Freeland, Pa.

Freeland High School

S. C. A. 1.2,3,4; W. A. A. 4;

German Club 1, 2, 3; Susque-
hanna Players 1. 2: Susque-
hanna Editorial Staff. News
Editor 3. Associate Editor 4.

A. B.

HARRIET F. HARBESON
Main Si.. Milroy, Pa.

Armagh Township High
School

Sigma Alpha Iota

Susquehanna Players 1, 2, 3,

4; Treasurer Sigma Alpha
Iota 3. Presidenl I: Inter-
s rity Council : Operetta I

:

\ arietj Show 3; v < !. A.

Music Education.

GEORGE J. HERMAN
Middleburg, Pa.

Middleburg High School

Drexel Institute

Bond and Key

Track 2, 3, 4; Soccer 2. 3. -1

:

Interclass Sports; Inter-Fra-

ternity Sports: German Club;
Biemic Society.

A. B.

WARREN HERROI.I)

Port Trevorton, Pa.

Selinsgrove High School

Baseball 1: Soccer 2. 3. 4:

Class Sports; Biemic Si n ii-t

\

1. 2. 3. 4; Secretary Day Stu-

dents; German Club 1. 2.

Pre-Medical

NAOMI J. HIMES
339 North Fourth Si..

Newport, Pa.

Newport Union High School

Business Society 1. 2, 3, 4.

Treasurer I: S. C. \. 1. 2. 4.

Commercial Education.

ELSIE M. Htx 111 1 I \

571 Peace St..

Hazleton, Pa.

Hazleton Senior High Schi.nl

Sigma Alpha iota

Motel Choir I, :•. S; Symphonic
Socletj i. j. I, i ; Mi oil- Qi
let -': l.ivi n. .us Editorial Stall
:i; Class Sports _•

; ( lass I >...

surer :: Operetta i ; Susque
hanna Players 2; Vice President
Sigma Alpha Iota :'

: Sergeant
at Arms S. A. I. I : Inter Sum. I

ity Council Secretary :t
: Maj

Dai i . .. :i : Accomp mist Ci u
- ider Quartet :i. i: Who's Who
Ann. iil' Students in American
Universities ami Colleges '

Music Education.

101



MERLE V. HOOVER
Dornsife, Pa.

Trevorton High School
Beta Kappa

Arkon of Beta Kappa 4; De-

hating 1, 2, 3, 4; Tan Kappa
Alpha; S. C. A. Cabinet 4:

Intra-Miiral Board 3, 4; Sus-

quehanna Players 1, 2, 3;

German Club 1, 2; Biemic
Society 1, 2, 3, 4; Op. of

W8TIW; Susquehanna Staff

1, 2, 3; Inter-Fraternity Sen-

ate 4; Track Manager 1.

A. B.

JANE M. HUTCHISON
133 E. Lancaster Ave.,

Downingtown, Pa.

Downingtown High School

Omega Delta Sigma
Women's Student Council 3.

President 4: Inter-Sorority
Council 3. Vice President 4; W.
A. A. 1, 2, 3, 4, Vice President
3: Vice President O. D. S. 3;
Class Hockey Captain 1. 2, 3. 4:
Varsity Basketball 2. 3, 4: Var-
sity Hockey 2, 3. 4; Captain
Varsity Hockey 4; Susquehanna
Players 3, 4; Susquehanna Edi-
torial Staff 3, 4; S. C. A. 1.

A.B.

MELVTN W. JONES
Academy St.,

Boalsburg, Pa.

Danville High School

Bond and Key

Band 1, 2; Motet Choir 2, 3;

Crusader Quartet 3, 4; Inter-

Class Sports; Inter-Fraternity

Sports.

A. B.

DAVID KEIM
Fredericktown, Pa.

Phi Mu Delta

Tennis 1, 2, 3.

A. B.

HARRY KLEPKO
228 Water St.,

Northumberland, Pa.

Northumberland High School
Basketball 1. 2. 3; Track 1;

Lanthorn Business Staff;

Business Society.

Commercial Education.

LEON KROUSE
320 E. Walnut St.

Selinsgrove, Pa.

Selinsgrove High School

Baseball 1, 2, 3, 4.

Commercial Education.

JAMES C. McCORD
1309 Fifth Ave.,

Altoona, Pa.

Altoona High School

Phi Mu Delta

Basketball 1, 2. 3, 4; Tennis
2, 3, 4, Capt. 4; S. C. A.; Phi
Mu Delta Comptroller 4;
Business Society; President
Intra-Mural Board 4; Phi Mu
Delta Bowling Team.

Commercial Education.

JOHN W. MATTHEWS
154 W. Third St.,

Williamsport, Pa.

Williamsport High School

Phi Mu Delta

Varsity "S" Club; Biemic
Club; Varsity Football 1, 2,

3, 4; Football Co-Captain 4;
Inlerclass Sports; Sophomore
Tribunal; S. C. A. 1.

Pre-Medical.

105



HARRIETT MENDENHALL
Downington, Pa.

Downingtown High School

Omega Delta Sigma

Secretary of Class 2; W. A. A.

1, 2, 3, 4; Business Society 1.

2; May Day 1, 3; Class Sports

1, 2, 3, 4.

Commercial Education.

ELAINE B. MILLER
Waymart, Pa.

Waymart High School

Scranton Lackawanna
Business College

Kappa Delta Phi

Class Sports 1, 2. 3, 4: Busi-

ness Society 1, 2, 3, 4; W. A.

A. 1, 2, 3, 4; Susquehanna
Players 1 ; Student Council 3.

4; House President 3; S. C. A.

1, 2, 3, 4; S. C. A. Cabinet 2.

3. 4; Girls' S. C. A. President

3; President S. C. A. 4.

Commercial Education.

GLENN L. MUSSER
Kreamer, Pa.

Middleburg High School

Beta Kappa

Band 1, 2. 3; Track 1, 2, 3.

4; Men's Student Council 3.

President 4; Guard of Beta
Kappa 3. Deputy Arkon 4; S.

C. A.; Student Assistant in

Physics; German Club 1, 2;

Mathematics Club 1, 2;

Biemic Society.

A. B.

RUTH HARRIET NAYLOR
1155 W. Elm St.

Scranton, Pa.

Scranton < lentral High School

Scranton-Lackawanna
Business College

\lat\w I College

Sigma Upha Iota

Motel < Ihoir 3; S) m pho nic
Society 4.

Music Education. f^fc/k

JOSEPH PASTERCHIK
1439 Thackeray St.,

Scranton, Pa.

Scranton Central High School

Pi Gamma Mu 3, President 4;

Biemic Society 1, 2, 3. Presi-

dent 4; S. C. A. 1. 2, 3, 4:
Men's Music Guild 1. 2. 3, 4:

Band 1, 2. 3, 4; Symphonic
Society 1. 2, 3. 4; German
Club 1, 2; Track 3; Inter-

class Sports; Dean's List 1, 2,

3, 4.

A. B.

FERNE E. POORBAUGH
250 W. Union St.,

Somerset, Pa.

Somerset High School

German Club 1, 2; Lanthorn
Editorial Staff 3: Pi Gamma
Mu 1: W. A. A. 1. 2. 3. 1;

Class Sports 1,2,3,4: S. C. A.
1.2; May Day 1; Honor Hock-
ey 3. 4; Honor Basketball 2,

3; Baseball Class Captain 1.

2. 3.

A. B.

DOUGLAS A. PORTZLINE
423 N. Orange St..

Selinsgrove, Pa.

Selinsgrove High School

Bond and Key
Pre-Legal Club 1. 2. 3; Sus-

quehanna Players 1. 2; Phi
Kappa 2. 3. i: S. C. A. 3;

Debating Societ) 1 : Pi Gamma
\Iu 1: Business Manager of

the Bond and Key Publication,

"Cream Puff" 2. 3.

Pre-Legal.

Id IZABETH REESE
871) Ferndale Vve.,

Johnstown, Pa.

Ferndale High School

Kappa Delta Phi

( hi- Sports 1. 2. 3. I: \\ . V
\. 1. 2. 3. I : ( lass Secretary

3: Business Staff Susquehanna
I. 2. Circulation Manager 3.

Business Manager t: Finan-

cial Sei retarj K. IV P. 3. Trea-

surer 1 ; Business Societj 1. 2.

3, I: Honoi Basketball 3;

< lass \ olleybaU I aptain I. 2.

I, 4; S. C. V: M.iv Daj 1. 2.

t iommercial Education,

]u„



FLORENCE A. REITZ
118 Independence St.,

Selinsgrove, Pa.

Selinsgrove High School

Kappa Delta Phi
W. A. A. 1, 2. 3, 4, Treasurer 4;
Business Society 1. 2. 3. 4, Vice
President 3, President 4; S. C.
A. 2, 3. 4, Girls' President 4; S.

C. A. Cabinet 4: Pi Gamma Mu
4; Class Sports 1. 2. 3. 4; Honor
Hockey 3, 4; May Day 1. 2:
Inter-Sorority Council 4; Busi-
ness Manager Lanthorx 3; Sus-
quehanna Players 1: Who's
Who Among Students in Amer-
ican Colleges and Universities.

Commercial Education.

HILDA M. RITTER
Vicksburg, Pa.

Mifflinburg High School

W. A. A. 3. 4: Business So-

ciety 1, 2, 3, 4; Pi Gamma
Mu; Class Sports; S. C. A.

Commercial Education.

ELMIRA JANE SASSAMAN
407 E. Walnut St.,

Lewistown, Pa.

Lewistown High School

Omega Delta Sigma

Business Society 1, 2, 3, 4;

German Club 1; S. C. A. 1.

3, 4; Class Sports 1; May
Day 1.

Business Administration.

YVILLARD H. SCHADEL
Klingerstown, Pa.

Hegins Township High School

Beta Kappa
German Club 1, 2 ; Track 1

;

Biemic Society 3; Susque-
hanna Players 2. 3; Class
Sports 1, 2, 3, 4; Treasurer of

Beta Kappa 4.

A. B.

lltfc

CLYDE D. SECHLER
116 Sunbury St.,

Riverside, Pa.

Danville High School

Bond and Key
Motet Choir 1, 2, 3; Choral
Society 1; Treasurer of Men's
Music Guild; Susquehanna
Players 3, 4; Honor Dramatic
Society; Crusader's Quartet 2,

3, 4; Inter-Fraternity Sports
2. 3. 4; President of Class 4;
Variety Show 2, 3, 4.

Music Education.

ESTHER FOX SEITZINGER
608 Center St.,

Freeland, Pa.

Freeland High School

Sigma Alpha Iota

Motet Choir 1, 2, 3; Lan-
thorn Staff 1; S. C. A. 1. 2.

3; May Day 1, 2, 3; Operetta

2; Sorority Chaplain 4.

Music Education.

PAUL C. SHATTO, JR.

216 Elm St.,

Steelton, Pa.

Steelton High School

Bond and Key
Lanthorx Staff 2: Editor-in-
Chief 1941 Lanthorx: Susque-
hanna Players 1, 2, 3. 4; Proc-
tors' Committee 3; French Club
Secretary 2, Vice President 3;
Biemic Society 1. 2, 3; Sopho-
more Tribunal; S. C. A.; Inter-
Class Sports 1, 2, 3; Class Con-
stitution Committee 2 ; Pi Gam-
ma Mu 4: Treasurer of Class 4:
Who's Who Among Students in
American Colleges and Univer-
sities.

A. B.

ELEANOR K. SMITH
580 Front St.,

Northumberland, Pa.

Northumberland High School

Omega Delta Sigma

Vice President Class 1; Cheer-

leader 1, 2; Class Constitution

Committee 2; Prom Commit-
tee 3; Susquehanna Players 1,

2, 4; W. A. A. 1, 2, 3, 4;

Inter-Class Sports 1, 2, 3, 4;

S. C. A. 1.

A. B.

107



MELISSA V. SMOOT
44 Kenilworth Ave.,

Garret Park, Mil.

Bethesda-Chevy Chase High
School

Sigma Alpha Iota

Operetta 1; Variety Show 3;

Motet Choir 1, 2, 3; W. A. A.
2,3.4; May Day 1,2,3; Trin-

ity Choir 1, 2, 3, 4; Judiciary

Council 4: Class Sports 2, 3,

4; Manager Girls' Tennis 4;

Sigma Alpha Iota Editor 3.

Music Soloist.

MAYE SNYDER
520 S. Market St..

Selinsgrove, Pa.

Selinsgrove High School

Secretary -Treasurer of Day
Students' Organization 3;

Susquehanna Staff; German
Club; May Day 1.

A. B.

RUTH SPECHT
Stoystown, Pa.

Stoystown High School

Omega Delta Sigma

President of Omega Delta
Sigma 4; Secretary of Omega
Delta Sigma 3; Susquehanna
Staff 2. 3: Susquehanna Play-

ers 1, 2, 3; French Club 1, 2;

Inter-Sorority Council 4; W.
A. A. 3. 4; Class Sports 3, 4;
S. C. A. 1.

A. B.

HARRY B. THATCHER
440 South Brown St..

Lewistown, Pa.

Lewistown High School

Class President 2; Track 1. 2.

3; Varsity "S" Club 2, 3, 4;
Susquehanna 1. 2, Managing
Editor 3. Editor-in-Chief 4;
Susquehanna Players 1 ; De-
bating 1, 2. 3. 4; Tau Kappa
Alpha 2, 3. President 4; S. C.

A. Cabinet 2, 3, 4. Treasurer
3: Editor of Handbook 2, 4;

Proctors' Committee 2, 3, 4;

I. an thorn Staff 3; Pi Gamma
\lu I.

Pre-Legal.

\1 \RTII \ .1. TRIBBY
1717 Ridge \nc
Coraopolis, Pa.

( oraopolis I ligh School

Kappa Delta Phi

Secretary Kappa Delta Phi •">:

Biemic Sociel \ I, 2, 3, I. Sec-

i • i . 1 1 \ Treasure) 3 : \\ . \. \.

I. 2. 3, I: French Club 1. 2:

Susquehanna Staff I : I \\

imipkn Stafi .'!: Secretarj o)

I la-- I : \la\ Da> I : < lass

I . Hl-I II ill K<|| ( nm in i I I re 2;

i lass Sports I. 2. '•. I.

\ B,

108



ROBERT A. UPDEGRON E

R. D. No. 1,

Herndon, Pa.

Herndon High School

Track 1, 2; Soccer 1, 2. 3,

Captain 4; Class Sports;
Sophomore Tribunal; Student
Council 4; President Day
Students; Biemic Society 1,

2, 3, 4; Biology Association 4.

Pre-Medical.

KENNETH E. WILT
123 S. Jones St..

Lock Haven, Pa.

Lock Haven High School

Beta Kappa
Pi Gamma Mn; Pre-Theologi-

cal Club 1, 2, 3, 4; Motet
Choir 1. 2 ; Debating 2, 3. I

:

Tan Kappa Alpha 2. 3. 4.

Treasurer 4; Susquehanna
Staff 1. 2. 3. 4; Phi Kappa 1.

2; Susquehanna Players 3, 4;

Band 1. 2. 3; Chancellor uf

Beta Kappa 3; President Penn
State Area of Lutheran Stu-

dent Association of America 4.

Pre-Theological.

MARY EMMA YODER
1602 Oram St.,

Scranton, Pa.

Central High School
Omega Delta Sigma

Phi Kappa 1. 2, 3, 4, President

4; French Club 3; Susque-
hanna Players 3, 4; Band;
Symphonic Society 1; S. C. A.

1, 2, 3, 4; S. C. A. Cabinet 4;

Lanthorn Editorial Staff 3:

May Day 1, 3; Secretary
Omega Delta Sigma 4; Stu-

dent Council 4, Judiciary
Chairman 4.

A. B.

LOIS MARIE YOST
Main St..

Conyngham, Pa.

West Hazleton High School

Sigma Alpha Iota

Motet Choir 1, 2. 3; Operetta

1; S. C. A. 1, 2. 3. 4; Student
Church 1, 2, 3, 4; May Day 1,

2, 3; Susquehanna Players 1.

Music Education.

KARL IT. YOUNG
827 W. Third St..

Hazleton, Pa.

Hazleton Senior High School

Phi Mu Delta

Motet Choir 1,2.3; Crusader's

Ouartet 2. 3. 4; Mixed Quartet

3; Operetta 2,3; Susquehanna
Players 1, 2, 3, 4, Governing
Board 3: Honor Dramatics 3,

4; Class President 2; Business
Society 1, 2, 3; Inter-Class

Sports 1. 2. 3; Phi Mu Delta
Vice President 3, President 4;
Inter-Fraternity Senate 4:

May Day 3: Commencement
2. 3; Lanthorn Staff 3.

Commercial Education.

109



SENIOR SNAPS

110



ALUMNI ALBUM

in



WHO'S WHO

ELSIE HOCHELLA

When the faculty considered the whole se-

nior class in search for members fur Who's
It ho in American Colleges and I niversities,

they voted favorably for four girls. The pres

•-hi senior girls selected on the Kasis of scho-

lastic records and outstanding work in rxtra-

curricular activities are:

MARION BOYER outstanding work in

Commercial Education and il»- Business Soci-

ety, she i- the girl who does hei outside read

in^ for history during the summer.

FAITH II VRBESON president ol S. V I

FAITH HARBESON

Fl (>KI M I REITZ

Have you ever heard her al the height of her

range?

II SIE HO< Ml I I \ espei iall) known foi

hei excellent abilit) .1- a pianist and hex per-

fect pitch. When Elsie starts rolling those big,

brown eyes and Buttering those long lashes,

beware!

II OREN< I Kl I 1/ We remember her a:

the girl \% 1 1 «
» did such excellent work on th<

II Lanthorn. Although hei heart is al Get-

tysburg, we can always depend on Flo when
there 1- .1 difficult job to be done,



JOSEPH PASTERCHIK

HARRY THATCHER

«-isv

The men whom the faculty voted as desir-

able for members for Who's Who in American
Colleges and Lniversities were selected be-

cause they were outstanding in < 1 ) character,

(2) scholarship, (3) leadership in extra-cur-

ricular activities, and (4) possibilities of fu-

ture usefulness to business and society.

JOSEPH PASTERCHIK—Joe is a straight

"A" student. He never wastes a minute. When
he's not studying or playing the flute, he's tak-

ing new courses at Penn State.

PAUL SHATTO—As editor of the '41 Lan-
thorn Paul went into hiding last year only to

be seen in the Theater Guild performances.
Besides, Paul also knows how to handle a ten-

nis racket

!

HARRY THATCHER—We hear that the
editor of The Susquehanna got little sleep this

year. But comes the .spring, he gets his sleep
—for the two mile!

MICHAEL WOLF—Here is an example of

the handsome, silent type. But what we would
give to learn what goes on in that brain of his!



First Row. Left to Right—Mi t man, Eeitz, Miller, Toder, Ilea ton

Second Row—Williamson, Thatcher, Dr. Dunkelberger, Dr. Ovrebo, Grothe, Miss Jensen

Third Row Onangst, Hoover, Heckert, Walsh, Hansen

S. C. A. CABINET

OFFICERS

President

Vice President

Vice President

Recording Secretory

Corresponding Sec/elm \

Treasurer

Elaine Miller

- Blair Heaton

- Florence Reitz

Evelyn Williamson

\1 un Emm \ Voder

II UiOI.I) Mitm \N

The Studenl Christian Association, formed in 1924 as a

union of the Former \ . M. •
'. \. and ^ . \\ . (!. \.. is a vital or-

ganization on the campus. Ii -killlulh guides the freshmen

through orientation. Ii sponsors studenl vespers, chapel exer-

cises, and evening discussion groups led l>\ students and well

known men. I In annual Christmas Caroling tour of Selins

grove is an evenl looked Forward to bj the students. The S. C.

A. has dour much to furthei wholesome recreation on the

campus.

n i



INTER^SORORITy COUNCIL

OFFICERS

President

Vice President

Secretary

Treasurer

Faculty Adviser

Marion Crompton

Jane Hutchison

Betty Brand

- Jean Warner

Miss Alma Jensen

This organization is the connecting link between the three

sororities at Susquehanna, and it strives to bring a better under-

standing and greater co-operation between the sororities. The

council is composed of nine members, the president, vice presi-

dent, and one other girl from each sorority. The group meets

once a month at which time they determine policies for regulat-

ing freshman rushing, and make plans for the teas, out-door

rush hikes, and the four dances which are given annually by

the sororities under the guidance of this council.

Seated. Left to Right—Harbeson, Crompton. Speclit, Hutchison

Standing—Brand. Gait, Iieitz. Miss Jensen. Art/.. Warner

115



KAPPA DELTA PHI
Founded 1917

Mrs. A. W. Ahl

Miss Lois Boe

Miss \ inla DuFrain

HONORARY MEMBERS
Miss Beau ice Herman

Mrs. T. W. Kretschmann

Miss Isabel Nicely

Mrs. < larter Osterbini

Mrs. W. A. Rus.. Jr.

Mrs. Harvey Heatli

Lois Beamenderfer

Kllen Bennage

Mildred Bittner

Belty Brand

Jeanne Fenner

Feme Arentz

Mary Cox

Marian ( !nnv

< latherine Fisher

MEMBERS

Seniors

Marian Crompton

Elaine Miller

Elizabeth Reese

Juniors

Kalie Hansen

Maxine Heefner

Delphine Hoover

Mary Lee Krumbholz

Sophomores

June Jerore

Emagean Pensy]

Dorothy Webber

Pledges

Mary Jane Rudy

Ellen Russell

Florence Reitz

Martha Jane Tribby

Maude Miller

Lois Schweitzer

Miriam Unangst

Dorothy Williamson

Eveh n \\ illiamson

Jane Shotts

L16



* * M

« \

I
^w-

fe

(^{5/3

V;

OFFICERS

President Marian Crompton

Fice President - Betty Brand

Secretary - ... . Lois Schweitzer

Financial Secretary .... Miriam Unangst

Treasurer Elizabeth Reese

117



OMEGA DELTA SIGMA
Founded 1917

Mrs. George E. Fisher

Mrs. Russell Gilbert

Mrs. Paul J. Ovrebo

HONORARY MEMBERS

Mrs. D. Irvin Reitz

Miss Irene Shure

Mrs. G. Morris Smith

Mrs. Amos A. Stagg, Jr.

Mrs. Arthur H. Wilson

Lois Davis

Jane Hutchison

Harriet Mendenhall

Anita Bashore

Margaret Chamberlain

Miriam Gait

Ethel Kniffin

Martha Bartholomew

Geraldine Bemiller

Eleanor Bruphaker

Jean Buffington

Audrey Haggarty

MEMBERS

Seniors

Elmira Sassaman

Eleanor Smith

Juniors

Sophomores

Mary Jane Kresge

Rowena Shaffer

Betty Rene Smith

Pledges

Doris Haggarty

Martha Jane Jacobs

Ruth McCorkill

Dorothy I'aulik

Ruth Specht

Margaret Weeks

Mary Emma Yoder

Sherrie Williams

Christine Ulsh

Mary A. Weeks

Dorothy Wenner

Marjorie Wolfe

Mary Ruth Sell

Betty Soley

Doris Trainer

Dorothy Wanser

Nadia Zaremba

118



w % M r£'/

-

OFFICERS

President Ruth Specht

Vice President ....... Miriam Galt

Secretary Mary Emma Yoder
Financial Secretary ...... Lois Davis

Treasurer Irma Bauman

119



SIGMA ALPHA IOTA
Founded 1927

Motto: "Vita Brevis—Ars Longa"

Miss Margaret Keiser

Mrs. Percy M. Linebaugh

HONORARY MEMBERS

Miss Mary K. Potteiger

Mrs. Fisk W. Scudder

Mrs. E. E. Sheldon

Mrs. Frederick C. Stevens

Dorothy Artz

Faith Harbeson

MEMBERS

Seniors

Elsie Hochella

Ruth Naylor

Esther Seitzinger

Melissa Smool

Lois Yost

Blanche Forney

Nancy Griesemer

Juniors

Betty Malone

Ruth Schwenk

Janet Shockey

Jean Warner

Eileen Boone

Ruth Billow

Dorothy Dellecker

Steinie Bowser

Marynelle Brand

Helen Hocker

Sophomores

Dorothy Holmes

Elizabeth Landis

Pledges

Lois Kramer

Mariethel Rolhenberg

Janet Sechrist

Louise McWilliams

Lorraine Turnbach

Doris Welch

Jane Stitt

Jessie Walton

Phyllis Wolfe

120



OFFICERS

President Faith Harbeson

Vice President Jean Warner
Secretary Nancy Griesemer

Treasurer -------- Janet Shockey

121



STAFF OF

Seated, Left to Rifrlit—Mayer, Griesemer. Dr. Wilson. Fisher

Standing—Forney, Miller, Kaufman, Mitman, Williams. Schwenk

Editor-in-Chief -

Faculty tdvisei

\cil Fisher

Blanche Fornej

Vugusl Kaufman

fack Mayer

\ wcv Griesemi r

Dr. AliTlll I! II. \\ II SON

Maude Millei

I l,ii old Mitman

Ruth Schwenk

Shei i n' \\ illiams

122



THE 194£ LANTHORN

Business Manager

Faculty Adviser

Forrest Adams

- Sanford Blough

Prof. D. Irvin Reitz

Maxine Heefner

Our life at Susquehanna through the years is a con-

tinuous story of classes, activities, sports, friendships,

and organizations. Many of the highlights are forever

recorded in our minds; however, a written account

serves to freshen and keep alive these memories.

It is with great pride, that we the class of nineteen

hundred and forty-two, present this forty-third edition

of the Lanthorn, and we earnestly wish that all who

read it will feel with us, our great love for the school

which means very much to us.

Left to Right—Heefner, Blough, Dr. Reitz, Adams

123



THE SUSQUEHANNA

Seated, Left tu Right EXuffner, Thatcher, Schwenk, I>r. Wilson

Standing -Gimdrum, Heefcerl

Seated I • M t<- High) tewe H**fner, It

Standing Shuata, Warner

124



THE SUSQUEHANNA

EDITORIAL STAFF

Editor-in-Chief - - - Harry Thatcher

Faculty Adviser

Charles Gundrum

Dorothy Haflner

Dr. Arthur H. Wilson

Forrest Heckert

Ruth Schwenk

I he Susquehanna is the campus

weekly which is issued by the students. It is the

means by which news and events as well as opinions

are brought to the students' attention. The mem-

bers of the staff receive Journalistic training.

The Susquehanna is a member of the Intercol-

legiate Newspaper Association of the Middle At-

lantic States and the National College Press Asso-

ciation. Susquehanna sends representatives to con-

ferences of the former.

BUSINESS STAFF

Business Manager - - - Elizabeth Reese

Faculty Adviser

Maxine Heefner

Chester Shusta

Prof. D. Irvin Reitz

Fred Warner

Dorothy Webber

125



tA^

fto-aNiia
j* l* fttrarifc*

126



"As the Queen Wishes

A festival play of Old

England

127



SYMPHONIC
ORCHESTRA

This splendid musical organization creates a

deep interest in instrumental music as well as or-

chestral etiquette and routine. Ii presents a reper-

toire ol choice Literature, and those participating

experience an enriching musical culture.

\n eminent soloist i- presented with the orches-

tra each year as an outstanding feature.

128



SUSQUEHANNA
BAND

The Susquehanna Band gives students splendid

opportunity to enjoy the hetter type of music in a

specialized field.

The marching hand offers schooling in drill,

routine, and intricate maneuvers, while the concert

hand affords studies in the best type of literature

for or adopted to the Concert Band.

129



EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Philip Bergstresser Blanche Formi Clyde Sechler

Secretary-Treasurer ------- Lois Davis

Publicity Manager - - - - - Pierce A. Coryell

Adviser Walter B. Kelley

The Susquehanna Theatre Guild was organized in 1936.

Although young in experience it has progressed rapidly do-

ing such shows as "Stage Door,'* "It Can't Happen Here,"

"First Lady," "Kind Lady*' and other Broadway hits. The

acting, lighting, stage craft, make-up. costuming and all other

phases involved in dramatic productions are managed by the

members of this organization.

SUSQUEHANNA
PLAYERS

Flret Row, Left to Rlghl UacQueaten Wilt, Mr Kellej Bergatreasei Fornej Davl WMllnmi Bi

Second Row Mayer Suatto, Baxter, Trainer, foder, Grleaemer, Crawford, Briibnker, Heckerl

Third Row Hocker, CJuangat, Schwenk, Frank, Kramer, Jones, Wanaer, Jacobs, Karcuiba, ["aulik, Mltniau

130



First Row, Left to Right——Pasterehik, James, Bonsall, Fislier. Seehler, Fryer

Second Row—Auker, DeBnrr, Flock, Nevin, Rothenberg

Third Row—Payne, Stowers, Leach, Fertig

MEN'S MUSIC
GUILD

One of the younger organizations at Susquehanna,

this group is composed of all college men actively inter-

ested in music. The Guild aims to create and cultivate

a hetter understanding of music, and to promote and

achieve high standards of musicianship.

OFFICERS

President Kenneth A. Bonsall

Vice President - - Neil C. Fisher

Secretary Edison James

Treasurer Clyde Sechler

131



PROCTOR'S

COMMITTEE

Left tn Sight Dean Unit. Thatcher, Dr. Smith, Heat Rogers, Templin

The Proctor's Committee is composed of four mem-

bers, three representing Hassinger Hall Dormitory ami

one representing Selinsgrove Hall Dormitory. The

organization was formed in an attempt to maintain a

satisfactory condition in the men's dormitories, and is

now in the second year of its existence. Excellent re-

sults have guaranteed its position among the outstanding

governmental bodies on the campus.

Secretary

Faculty I/I i isei

C.luiii iiimi

OFFICERS

II uun Tn vii in i;

Dr. Vdam Smith

Dean lii ssell Gali



PH! KAPPA

The purpose of this club is to cultivate an interest in

the culture of ancient Greece. Those desiring member-

ship in the organization must comply with the curricula r

and scholastic requirements.

OFFICERS

President

Vice President

Secretary -

Treasurer

Faculty Adviser

Mary Emma Yoder

G. Robert Booth

Paul Kmseley

Eugene Smith

Dr. William Ahl

Seated, Left to Right—Kniseley. Smith, Voder, Dr. Ahl, Portzline

Standing—Hopkins, Bailey, Janson, StnempfJe, Hopkins, Hebel, Cady, Xale

133



Seated, Deft to Right—Hopkins, Smith, Dr. Kretsclimann, Wilt, Yarn ell

Standing—-Bailey, Kniseley, Hanson, Gutsball, Hopkins, Stuempfle, Hebel, Nale

PRE-THEOLOCICAL
CLUB

OFFICERS

President Robert Booth

Vice President ... . Eugene Smith

Secretary-Treasurer - I'ul Kmseley

Faculty Adviser - Dr. Theodore Kretchmann

The Pre-Theologica] Club is an organization oi

students preparing for the Gospel ministry. In aim is

to guide the members in problems singular to their rail-

ing by means nl outside speakers and open discussion.

Leaders in the Church are sometimes invited to speak to

the club in ii- meetings.

I :i



Membership in the Orange Key Club is limited to

those boys who have served actively as managers of one

or more of the various major sports on our campus.

Football MacCartney, Yarnell

Basketball Adams, Galski, Hunter

Baseball Mayer, Knapp, Galski, Eastep

Track Sunday

ORANGE
KEY CLUB

Left tn Right—Galski, Mayer, Hunter, MueCartn

135



First Row, Left to Right—Thatcher, Zavarieh, Campnna, Greco, Matthews, Ford

Second Row Henton, Zuback, Zeraviea, Isaacs, Shiista, Tempi! n, Kaufman, Martin, Meyers, Rtonesifer,

Coach Prftchard

VARSITY

"S" CLUB

The Varsity "S" Cluli is an organization <>l those

students ulm have won an "S" in a varsitj sporl and

have attended classes l<»r al leasl one year.

136



BASEBALL

; ^iim ?i .J

..>' V-
. ,„ . .

Seated, Left to Right—Zeravica, Zavarieh, Gensel, Krouse, Kaltreider, Schlieg, Lewis, Haines, Ford

Standing- Mayer, Isaacs, Zuback, Wolfe, Klinger, Pritchnrd, Gabrenya, Knapp

1940 SCORES

April 10—Susquehanna ]()

April 23—Susquehanna 15

April 27—Susquehanna 12

April 29—Susquehanna 4

May 4—Susquehanna 3

May 7—Susquehanna 8

May 10—Susquehanna 9

May 13—Susquehanna 2

May 14—Susquehanna 9

May 15—Susquehanna 1

May 18—Susquehanna 4

May 22—Susquehanna 1

Haverford 1 Home

Scranton Keystone 1 Home

Juniata 14 Home

Drexel 5 Away

Dickinson 4 Away

Elizabethtown 1 Home

Bucknell 7 Home

Bucknell 6 Away

Upsala 2 Away

Rutgers 5 Away

Moravian 5 Away

Penn State 8 Away

137



TRACK

April 24—Susquehanna 34

May 4—Susquehanna 39

May 11—Susquehanna 85

May 15—Susquehanna 44J4

May 21—Susquehanna 48/<s

May 25—Susquehanna 48

1940

Bucknell 92 Home

Juniata 87 Home

American University 41 Home

Dickinson 81 K> Away

Albright . HVi Aitay

Brooklyn 78 Home

Flral Row, Left i" Right Simula, Warner MacQueaten, Beaton Kiel inle Prltcl ird, Deardorf, Leant, Temnlln

s hi Rom Smith, UacQueaten, Thatcher, Kaufman, Muatier, Meyer*, Baylor, Curry, Lt

Third Row Coach Stags, Corcoran, Hall, Kemberllng, lingua, Wolfgang, Stindaj

138



TENNIS

Left to Right—Jones. Schuck, Bantley, Hitman, Williams, Walsh, McCord, Sterrett, Coaeli Stir's

1940 SCORES

April 20—Susquehanna Dickinson 9

April 27—Susquehanna 3

April 30—Susquehanna

May 3—Susquehanna 3

May 4—Susquehanna 1

May 7—Susquehanna 3

May 10—Susquehanna

May 11—Susquehanna 4

May 14—Susquehanna

May 17—Susquehanna

May 18—Susquehanna

May 21—Susquehanna 5

Juniata 5

Scranton Keystone—Rain

Moravian 6

Bucknell 8

Elizabethtown 4

Penn State 9

Juniata 5

Moravian 9

Albright—Rain

Bucknell 9

Wyomissing Tech 4

Away

Away

Home

Away

Home

Away

Home

A way-

Home

Home

139



WOMEN'S ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

OFFICERS

President - - - Marion Crompton

Vice President - Maxine Heefner

Secretary - - - Jeanne Fenner

Treasurer - - - - Florence Reitz

Faculty Adviser - Miss Irene Shure

Seated, Left to Right— Reitz, Reese. Bennage, Hitter, Smoot, Poorbaugh, Crompton, Tribby, Specbt, Hutt

Menileiilmll, P.ivis, Brand, Miss Shure

Standing Griesemer, Bit an, Schweitzer, Miller. Fenner, Hoover, Crow, Williamson, Peusyl, Williamson,

Cox, Chamberlain, Schwenk, McWilliams, Welch, < : :t 1 1 . Bowers. Krunibholz, Hansen

The Women's \thletic Vssociation was established

in order to create more interest and sportsmanship

among the women at Susquehanna I Diversity. Anyone

til the girl- at S. I . i- eligible i<> join \\ . \. \. when sli

has earned two hundred and lill\ points, made h\ par-

ticipating in the various sports. Her membership is

then retained il she is able to earn at Leasl two hundred

extra points a year. Seniors, juniors, sophomores, and

freshmen are all together in this organization, having a

common interest in mind True Sportsmanship.

140



WOMEN'S
SPORTS

HOCKEY PLAY DAY

Every year there is one day

set aside wherein the girls from

the different schools get together

and have a rollicking good time.

This day is known as "play day."

The fall of nineteen hundred and

forty brought with it S. U.'s turn

to act as hostess to the girls from

Cedar Crest College, Lebanon

Valley College, and Shippens-

burg State Teachers College. This

day full of "hellos," hockey

games, luncheons, teas, and "so-

longs" ends all to quickly for

this group of sport-minded wo-

men.

141



BAND FESTIVAL

142



BAND
FESTIVAL

Each Spring the campus becomes alive with young musicians, guests of Sus-

quehanna at the annual All Master High School Band Festival. First ranking musi-

cians representing High Schools throughout Pennsylvania, meet to enjoy three days

of clinics, practices, and concerts.

May 1, 2, 3, are magic days of 1941. Under the directorship of EIrose L. Allison,

founder and conductor, the festival is organized and presented. Guest Conductor

for this season will be the eminent band master. Edwin Franko Goldman. Angel

Delbusto, first bassoonist of the Goldman Band, will be the guest soloist, and Capt.

Maynard Velier will add a new note to the occasion, demonstrating flag swinging.

Works by composers such as Glinka, Palestrina, Rachmaninoff. Filmore, and

Goldman form the program of the grand concert given in Alumni Gymnasium.
University students, and visiting guests alike during these three days demonstrate

through their mutual appreciation that
—

"Music is the universal language of man-
kind."

143



STUDENT REGISTER
1940-1941

Name
Adams, Forrest (3)
Adonizio, Phillip (1)

Ague, Charles (1)
Arentz, Feme (2)
Artz. Dorothy (4)
Attinger, Frank (1)
Aueker, John (4)
Auker, Jay (2)

Selinsgrove Address

Hassinger
Hassinger
Hassinger
Seibert
Seibert

Beta Kappa

Home Address

231 Spring St., Johnstown
294 William St., Pittston
P. O. Box 26, Hughesville
112 Fourth St., Hanover
Elizabethville, Pa.
Main St., Middleburg
K. D. 2, Selinsgrove
5 N. Third St., Mifflintown

Bailey, Charles (2)
Baker, Rena (1)
Bantley, George (4)
Bashore, Anita (2)

Bashore, Donald (2)
Bartholomew, Martha (1)
Bass, George (1)
Bauman, Irma (3)
Baxter, Stanley (3)
Beamenderfer, Lois (4)
Beer, Ruth (2)
Bern i Her, Geraldine (1)
Bennage, Ellen (4)
Bergstresser, Philip (4)
Bergstresser, Stephen (2)
Berlin, Alan (1)
Billow, Ruth (2)
Bittinger, Thomas (1)
Bittner, Mildred (3)
Blough, Sanford (3)
Bodner, Ernest (1)
Bollinger, Marlin (1)
Bonawitz, Erma (2)
Bonsall, Kenneth (4)
Boone, Eileen (2)
Booth, Robert (4)
Bowers, Jean (2)
Bowser, Steinie (1)
Bover, Marion H. (4)
Brand, Ellen Eliz. (3)
Brand. Mary (1)
Brown, Ralph (1)
Brubaker. Fred (2)
Brupbaeher, Eleanor (1)
Buffington, Jean (1)
Burns, Virginia (0)

Seibert
Bond and Key
Seibert
Beta Kappa
Seibert
Selinsgrove
Seibert
Bond and Key

Cottage
Seibert
Seibert

Hassinger
Seibert

Phi Mu Delta
Hassinger

Seibert
Beta Kappa
Seibert
Beta Kappa
Cottage
Middleburg
Seibert
Seibert
Seibert
Hassinger
Hassinger
Seibert
Seibert

Hummel's Wharf
839 W. Market St., York
1210 Cambria Ave., Windber
247 Greenwood Place, Syracuse
63 Grove St., Bloomlield, N. J.

554 Birch Ave., Westfield, N. J.
316 Lakeview Ave., Drexel Hill

R. D. 4, Honesdale, Beach Lake
Main St., Marlboro, N. Y.
4D6 W. Walnut St., Selinsgrove
708 St. John St., Allentown
980 Carlisle St., Hanover
131 N. Second St., Lewisburg
18 S. Front St., Selinsgrove
18 S. Front St., Selinsgrove
Oak St., Ramsey, N. J.
130 Church St., Catawissa
R. D. 2, Selinsgrove
N. Market St., Selinsgrove
R. D. 5, Johnstown
39 N. Oak St.. Mt. Carmel
132 Fifth St., Northumberland
Berrysburg
Grampian
1704 Monroe St., York
13 W. Sunbury St., Shamokin
Landisburg
25 E. Milford St., Mt. Union
1240 High St., Pottstown
610 Vine St., Coraopolis
6K> Vine St., Coraopolis
162 Walnut St., Bloomlield, X. J.

102 Carroll St., Reading
Third and Ann Sts., Milford
86 Linden Ave., Bloomfield, N. J.
7 Water St., Selinsgrove

Cady, Lawrence (3)
Campana, Joseph (4)
Chamberlin, Margaret (2)
Clark, James (1)
Colfjuhoun, Eleanor (1)
Conrad, Calvin (1)
Conrad, Raymond (1)
Conrad, Calvin (0)
Corcoran, Frank (2)
Coryell, Pierce (2)
Cox, Mary C. (2)
Crawford, Janice (1)
Crompton, Marian (4)
Crow, Marian (2)
Curry, William (2)

Selinsgrove
Selinsgrove
Seibert
Selinsgrove
Seibert

Selinsgrove

Hassinger

Cottage
Seibert
Seibert
Seibert
Hassinger

15 Lobell Court, Bloomfield, N. J.
20-2 William St.. Williamsport
100 S. Chester Pike, Glenolden
(J Park Ave., Bloomfield, N. J.
110 Pine St., Middletown
1058 Wolverton St., Sunbury
41 N. Gates Ave.. Kingston
io.->s Wolverton St., Sunbury
1048 Rose Ave.. Coraopolis
121 \. Market St., Selinsgrove
32H N. Fourth St., Newport
Dillsburg
536 Lake St., South Fork
us S. Atherton St.. State College
358 Oakland St., Ashland.

Davis, Lois (4)
Deardorff, Earl (4)

DeBarr, Eugene (2)
Dellecker. Dorothy (2)
Dietterle, Katherine (I)

Dye. Howard (2)
Dyer, Doris (1)

Eastep, Clair (2)

Emlet, Eugene (2)
Eskels, Raymond (1)

Seibert
Selinsgrove

Seibert
220 Fairumunt Ave.
Sunbury

Hassinger
62 1 N. Market St.

Selinsgrove

Bund and Key
Bond and Key
1 [assinger

580 W. Main St., Somerset
Biglerville
sm Queen St.. Northumberland
1 1 S. Third St.. Frackville

H. 1>. 5, Danville
Johnson, N. Y.

I'.u sburg

in; E. Second St.. Williamsburg
LoysvlUe
His AblngtOE \\<\, l'.a-t Dr.uiu-''. N. J.

Fenner, Jeanne (3)
Fertig. Franklin (1)
Fetherolf Ella (2)
Fetherolf, Ruth d)
Fetzer, Gertrude CD
Fisher, Catherine (8)
Fisher, Elwood (8)
i Isher, Neil (3)
Fletcher, Samuel ( i)

Fllcklnger, Stuart (i)

Flock, Allen (l)

Seibert
Hassinger

Seibert

Beta Kappa

.til N. Long Beach Ave., Freeport, N. y.

Third and Hanover Sts., Northumberland
Fi eeburg
Freeburg
]{. D. 2, Sunbu i

\

D69 High St.. Williamsport
in s. High St.. Sellnsprove
en Washington \\«-.. Mifflintown
146 Water St., Northumberland
University Heights, Selinsgrove
118 Race St.. Sunbury

144



STUDENT REGISTER
.Xumr

Ford, Donald (4)
Forney, Blanche (3)

Frank, Norma (1)
Fry, Miriam (1)
Fryer, John (4)
Fulmer, Ray (4)

Selinsgrove Address

Bond and Key
Cottage
Seibert

Borne Address

2808 Beale Ave., Altoona
102 E. Main St., Mechanicsburg
704 S. Fillmore St., Allentown
no Orange St., Selinsgrove
Turbotville
156 King St., Northumberland

alski, John (2)

alt, Miriam (2)
arner, Miriam (4)
ordon, Ruth (1)
oyne, Susan (1)
raham, Clifford (1)
reeo. Joseph (4)
riesemer, Nancy (3)
rimm, Wilmer (1)
ross. David ( 1 >

rothe, Cornelia (2 i

undrum. Charles l 2 )

utshall, Roy (1)

Hassinger
Seiberl
Cottage

Seibert
Hassinger
Hassinger
Cottage

Cottage
Selinsgrove
Selinsgrove

88 W. Tenth St., Hazleton
University Heights, Selinsgrove
2202 Second Ave., Altoona
Freeburg
237 Chestnut St., Ashland
102 Pennebaker Ave., Lewistown
128 W. Saylor St.. Atlas
2217 \V. Fifth St., Duluth Minn.
Middlehurg
355 Northway St.
7019 Georgia" Ave

Northumberland
Washington D. C.on E. Main St., Rockwood

2211 W. Simpson St., Mechanicsburg

Haas, Melvin (3)
Haffner, Dorothy (4)

Haggarty, Audrey (3)
Haggarty, Doris U)
Hall, James (2)
Hansen, Kathe (3)
Harbeson, Faith (4)
Harris, Jean (1)
Heaton, Blair (3)
Hebel, Lee (1)
Heckert, Forrest (3)
Heefner, Anna M. (3)
Helm. John (2)
Hendricks, June (3)
Herman, George (4)
Herrold, Florence (1)
Herrold, Warren (4)
Hersey. Richard (2)
Himes, Naomi (4)
Hochella, Elsie (4)
Hochstuhl, Raymond (1)
docker, Helen (1)
Holderman, Herbert (1)
Holmes, Dorothy (2)
Hoover, Delphine (3)
Hoover, Merle (4)
Hopkins, Henry (1)
Hopkins, Martin (3)
Houtz, Florence (1)
Howell, James (1)
Hugus, John (2)
Hunter, Robert (1)
Hutchison, Jane (4)

Cottage
Seibert
Seibert
Bond and
Seibert
Seibert
Seibert
Hassinger
Selinsgrove
Hassinger
Seibert
Hassinger

Selinsgrove
Seibert
Seibert
Selinsgrove
Seibert
Hassinger
Seibert
Seibert
Beta Kappa

Hassinger
Seibert

Key

R. D. 1. Herndon
527 Main St.. Freeland
210 Wangum Ave., Havvley
210 Wangum Ave., Hawley
437 Broadway. Rockwood

'

R. D. 2, Wapwallopen
Main St.. Milroy
168 Pennebaker Ave., Lewistown
556 Fifth St., Pitcairn
Liverpool
67 7 Union St., Millersburg
Millerstown
850 Fifth Ave., Coraopolis
too V Eighth St., Selinsgrove
Middleburg
Port Trevorton
Port Trevorton
Felton
330 N. Fourtli St., Newport
571 Peace St., Hazleton
:) Berkeley Heights Park, Bloomfield N. J.
Bethlehem Pike, Whitemarsh
215 Schuylkill Ave., Shenandoah
3816 Pacific Ave., Wildwood, N. J.
Dornsife
Dornsife
Main St., Snydertown
Main St., Snydertown
51 1 Eighth St., Selinsgrove
PaxtonviHe
25 W. Walnut St., Selinsgrove
301 Philadelphia Ave., W. Pittston
133 E. Lancaster Ave., Downingtown

Ickes, John (3)
Isaacs, Lawrence (2)

Hotel Gov. Snyder
Selinsgrove

337 Weldon St., Montoursville
123 Center St., Shavertown

Jacobs, Martha (1)
James, Edison (2)
Janson, William (1)
Jerore, June (2)
Jones, Geraldine (1)
Jones. Melvin (4)
Jones, John (3)

Seibert
Bond and Key
Hassinger
Seibert
Seibert
Hassinger
Phi Mu Delta

no W. Market St., Danville
1700 Lafayette St.. Scranton
886 Prospect St., York
97 5 Hummel Ave., Lemoyne
325 West Ave., Mt. Carmel
Boalsburg
122 S. Second St., Shamokin

Keim, David (4)
Kaufman, August (3)
Kemberling, Sidney (2)
Kerstetter, Nevin ^3)
Kessler, Ellen (1)
Kiefer, Robert (1)
Klepko. Harry (4)
Klinger. Corrine (11
Klinger, Kenneth (2)
Kline. Clarence (3)
Knapp. Albert (3)
Kniffin. Ethel (2)
Kniseley, Paul (2)
Konkle, Robert (2)
Korper, Edward (0)
Kourtz, Raymond (2)
Kramer, Lois (1)
Krause, Ruth (1)
Krebs. Fred (1)
Kresge, Mary Jane (2)
Krouse, Leon (4)
Krumbholz, Mary Lee (3)

Phi Mu Delta
Phi Mu Delta

Hassinger

Hassinger

Phi Mu Delta
Phi Mu Delta
Seibert
Hassinger
Hassinger

Selinsgrove
Seibert
Seibert
Selinsgrove
Seibert

Cottage

Fredericktown
1000 E. Broad St.. Hazleton
R. D., Selinsgrove
821 Third St.. California
Hummers Wharf
St. Michael's Road, St. Marys
228 Water St.. Northumberland
Herndon
Herndon
333 Frack St., Frackville
133 W. Poplar St., W. Nanticoke
Grand St.. Marlboro, N. Y.
47 Waldorf St., Pittsburgh
1859 E. Third St., Williamsport
225 Ridge Ave.. Sunbury
330 Washington St.. Frackville
10 E. Mahanoy Ave., Mahanoy City
Main St., Hegins
Beaver Springs
96 Webb Ave., Ocean Grove. N. J.
320 E. Walnut St.. Selinsgrove
2265 Sedgwick Ave., New York City

145



STUDENT REGISTER
Name

Lamade, Betty (2)
Lamon, Elizabeth ( 1

)

Lamon, Peter (1)
Landis, Elizabeth (2)
Lantz, Paul (3)

Lauver, Feme (2)
Leach, John (1

)

I.effler, Grace (1)

Lepley, Richard (1)
Lewis, Thomas (3)

Lohman, David (1)
Lower, Fred (1)
Lozo, Keith (2)
Lyons, Eleanor (2)

Lyons, Kenneth (3)

8elin8grove Addrei

Seibert

Seibert
419 S. Second St.

Sunbury

Hassinger

Selinsgrove
Seibert
Selinsgrove

Home Address

707 Franklin St.. Williamsport
158 Market St., Sunbury
158 Market St.. Sunbury
401 S. Market St., Mechanicsburg

McClay St., Milroy

Richfield
524 S. Market St., Selinsgrove
1018 E. Chestnut St., Sunbury
R. D. 1. Winfleld
245 Queen St., Northumberland
Trucksville
R. D. 3, Sunbury
310 E. Roberts Ave.. Wildwood, N. J.
7 3 Tripp St., Forty Fort
2238 W. Fourth St.. Williamsport

MacCartney. Daniel (2)
MaeQueston, George ( 2

)

McCord, James (4)
McCorkill, Mary Elizabeth
McCorkill, Ruth (2)

McFall, Robert (2)
McWilliams, Louise (2)

(3)

Phi Mu Delta
Selinsgrove
Phi Mu Delta

Seibert

Seibert

2614 Lark Ave.. Altoona
124 Parkway W., Bloomfleld, N. J.
1309 Fifth Ave.. Altoona
1142 Line St.. Sunbury
178 King St.. Northumberland
7 S. Water St.. Selinsgrove
14 W. Mahoning St., Danville

Mallory, James (1)
Malone, Betty (3)
Maneval. Marvin (1)
Martin, Robert (2)

Matthews, John (4)
Matthews, Richard (3)
Maver, Jack (3)

Meek. W.Edgar (4)
Mendenhall, Harriet (I)

Messner, Robert (3)
Milford. James (2)
Miller. Edward (2)
Miller, Elaine (4)
Miller, Maude (3)

Mitman. William (3)
Moglia, Richard (1)
Moyer, George (3)
Murray, Helen (2)
Musselman. Martin (2)
Musser, Glenn (4)
Musser, Marjorie (3)
Myers, Monroe (2)

Hassinger
Seibert
Hassinger
Hassinger
Hassinger
Hassinger
Phi Mu Delta
Beta Kappa
Seibert

Phi Mu Delta

Seibert
Seibert
Bond and Key
Selinsgrove

Seibert

R. F. D., Leolyn
545 Line St., Sunbury
Gantt St., Newport
550 Garfield St.. Edwardsville
154 W. Third St., Williamsport
154 W. Third St.. Williamsport
323 Washington St., W. Pittston
1009 Cambria Ave., Windber
Downingtown
fi3fi S. Front St.. Sunbury
584 Laurel St.. Hazleton
330 S. High St., Sunbury
Wavmart
R. D. 2. Somerset
274 Highland Ave., Downingtown
3 Clark St.. Glen Ridge. N. J.

Railroad St.. Herndon
Landisburg
704 N. Market St.. Selinsgrove
K reamer
R. D. 1. Mifflinburg
Water St., Northumberland

Nale, Stanley (1)
Naples, Patrick (1)
Navlor. Ruth (4)
Nevin, Clark (2)

Hassinger
Hassinger
Seibert

Tbompsontown
320 William St., Pittston
1155 W. Elm St.. Scranton
505 Race St.. Sunbury

Parcells. Alan (2)
Pasterchik. Joseph (t)
Paulik. Dorothy (1)
Payne. Howard (1)
Pensyl, Emagean (2)
Peyton, Joseph (1)
Plunimer. Philip (1)
Poorhaugh. Feme ( 1)

Portzline, Douglas (1)
Price, Samuel (3)

Reese, Elizabeth ( I)

Reichley, Charles (1)
Reitz, Florence I I)

Renter, Jean (1)
Richards, Edward (2)
Rishel, David (1)
Hitter, Hilda i ti

Rogers, Edward (3)
Kornberger. Helen (1)
Koinig. Ada f 1

)

Rothenberg. Mariethal (It

Rothenberg, William (2)
Rowe. Sovilla (8)
Rudy, Mary Jane (1)
Russell, Ellen (i)

Bond and Key
Selinsgrove
Seibert
Hassinger
Seibert
Hassinger

Seibert

Hassinger

Seibert

Seibert
Selinsgrove

Seibert
Hassinger
Seibert
Seibert

Seibert
Seibert

fi E. Parkway, Auburn. N. V.
1 139 Thackeray St.. Scranton
3ii3 W. Main St.. Plymouth
121 Harrison St.. Taylor
Elyshurg
153 Hubbard Park. Red Bank. N.
315 N. Market St.. Selinsgrove
250 W. Union St.. Somerset
12.1 Orange St.. Selinsgrove
1135 Market St., Ashland

170 Ferndale Ave., Johnstown
fill Market St.. Sunbury
110 Independence St.. Selinsgrove
129 Rock St.. Pittston
Rice St.. Trucksville
222 w. Pine St.. Selinsgrove
Vicksburg
2oi2 Riverside Drive, Trenton, N. J.
Klingerstown
Beaver Springs
19 N. Sixth St.. Sunbury
51 N. Sixth St.. Sunbury
R. D. l, Selinsgrove
3721 Main St.. Progress
311 Washington Ave.. Downingtown

Sassaman. F.lmira (4)

Schadel, Willard (4)
Schaeffer, Jason (1)
Scholl. Truman I

Schueler, Charles (1)
Schweitzer. Lois (8)
Schwenk. Ruth (81

Sechler, Clyde (4)

Seibert
Beta Kappa

Selinsgrove
Sciliert

Seibert
Bond and Key

107 E. Walnut St.. Lewlstown
Kllngerstou n

Port Trevorton
Port Trevorton
131 Weaver Ave.. Bloomfleld. N.
819 Vine St.. Coraopollt
126 N. Fifth St.. Lebanon
118 Sunbury St.. Riverside

146



STUDENT REGISTER

Xiimc

Sechrist, Janet (1)
Sechrist. Martha (3)
Seitzinger, Esther (4)
Sell. Maryruthe (1)
Shafer, Donald ( 1

)

Shaffer, Koena (2)
Shatto. Paul (4)
Shipe, Mary (3)
Shockev, Janet (3)
Shotts, Jane (1)
Shull, Marv Ellen (1)
Shusta, Chester (31
Smith, Betty (2)
Smith, Eleanor ( i)

Smith, Eugene (3)
Smith, Norris (2)
Smoot, Melissa (4)
Snyder, Maye (4)
Soley, Betty (1)
Specht, Ruth (4)
Spooner, Donald (2)
Stahl, Robert (2)
Startzel, Gerald (2 l

Stetler, Paul (1)
Stiber, Don (2)
Stitt, Eleanor (1)
Stonesifer, Stanley (3)
Stowers, Robert (1)
Stuemplle. Herman (1)
Sunday, Rex (2)

Selinsgrove Address

Seibert

Seibert
Seibert

Bond and Key

Seibert
Seibert
Seibert
Hassinger
Seibert
Seibert
Hassinger
Hassinger
Seibert

Seibert
Seibert
Hassinger

Bond and Key

Phi Mu Delta
Seibert
Selinsgrove
Hassinger
Hassinger
Bond and Key

Home Address

Millerstown
Port Trevorton
60h Center St.. Freeland
13 Miner St.. Wilkes-Barre
403 N. Eighth St., Selinsgrove
111 Orange St.. Selinsgrove
21ii Elm St.. Steelton
1044 Masser St., Sunbury
Stoystown
701 George St., Scottdale
42 N. Marshall St.. York
7 St. Mary's Road. Wilkes-Barre
515 N. Center St.. Somerset
580 Front St.. Northumberland
1101 Fourth Ave.. Altoona
405 E. Church St.. Nanticoke
It Kenihvorth Ave., Garrett Park, Md.
520 S. Market St.. Selinsgrove
929 Creekside Drive. Niagara Falls, N. Y.
Stoystown
114 Rombout Ave.. Beacon, N. Y.
Turbotville
210 Gearhart St., Riverside
Grand St.. Middlehurg
351 Lincoln Ave.. Williamsport
1405 W. Market St.. York
2202 W. Fifth St.. Harrisburg
416 Sixth Ave.. Montgomery. W. Va.
122 S. Main St.. Hughesville
Market St., Millersburg

Templin, Philip (3)
Thatcher. Harry (4)
Trainer, Doris (1)
Tribby. Martha (4)
Turnbach, Lorraine (2)
Tyson, Arthur (0)

Hassinger
Selinsgrove
Seibert
Seibert
Cottage

Cemetery St., Dallas
Perulack
297 Wabash Ave.. Lansdowne
1717 Ridge Ave.. Coraopolis
Sugarloaf
506 N. Maiket St., Selinsgrove

Ulrich, Margaret (1)
Ulsh. Christine (2i

Unangst, Miriam (3)
Updegrove, Robert (4)

Seibert
Seibert

118 S. High St., Selinsgrove
Port Roval
331 S. Main St.. Nazareth
R. D. 1, Herndon

Walsh, John (2)
Walters. Elizabeth (2)
Walton, Jessie (1)
Wanser, Dorothy (1)
Warner, Frederick (2)
Warner, Jean (3)
Webber, Dorothy (2)
Weber, Evelyn (1)
Weeks. Mary (21

Weeks, Margaret (0)
Weinberger. Gilbert (1)
Welch, Doris (2)
Wenner, Dorothy (2)
Wentzel, Betty (0)
Wert. James (1)
West. Louise (0)
White. Betty (1)
Whitenigbt. Emanell (3)

Wilcox, Harry (2)
Williams, Sara (3)
Williamson, Dorothy (2)
Williamson. Evelyn (2)
Wilson, Ethel (1)
Wilt. Kenneth (4)
Wolf. Michael (4)
Wolfe, Marjorie (2)
Wolfe. John (2)
Wolfe. Phyllis (1)
Wolfgang. Ralph (3)
Wos, Joseph (1)

Phi Mu Delta
Cottage
Seibert
Seibert
Phi Mu Delta
Seibert
Seibert
Seibert

Hassinger
Seibert
Seibert

Hassinger
Seibert
Seibert
University Heights
Beta Kappa
Seibert
Cottage
Cottage
Seibert
Beta Kappa

Seibert
Hassinger
Selinsgrove

54 Berwick St.. Beaver Meadows
33 Breese St.. Wyoming
1410 N. Norwegian St., Pottsville
Asbury Gables, Neptune. N. J.

1103 Montgomery Ave.. Narberth
201 Parkway. Schuylkill Haven
1415 E. Gibson St.. Scranton
1102 Paul Ave.. Scranton
818 W. Walnut St.. Selinsgrove
218 W. Walnut St.. Selinsgrove
231 Oak St.. Old Forge
144 N. Fifth St.. Sunburv
19 S. Broad St.. W. Hazleton
108 N. Eleventh St.. Sunbury
454 Race St.. Millersburg
53 E. Ridge St.. Coaldale
3 Purple St.. Wellsboro
R. D. 1. Bloomsburg
R. D. 1, Canton
613 Bryant St.. Stroudsburg
Davidsville
Davidsville
Kis-Lyn
123 S. Jones St., Lock Haven
514 Market St.. Sunburv
332 S. Market St.. Selinsgrove
73 Orange St.. Northumberland
Pennsylvania Ave.. Mill Hall
2015 Center St.. Ashland
166 Stone St.. Johnstown

Yarnall. Lester (I)
Yoder. Mary Emma (4)
Yost. Lois (4)
Young, Karl (4)

Selinsgrove
Seibert
Seibert
Phi Mu Delta

2926 Broad Ave.. Altoona
1602 Oram St.. Scranton
Main St.. Conyngham
827 W. Third St., Hazleton

Zaremba, Nadia (1)
Zavarich, Joseph (4)
Zeravica. Stephen (2)
Zuback, John (2)

Seibert
Phi Mu Delta
Selinsgrove
Hassinger

333 N. Maple St.. Mt. Carmel
1710 Railroad St.. Shamokin
759 Seventh St., Trafford City
667 Sixth St., Trafford

147



WE express our deep appre-

ciation to our advertisers

for their kind assistance

and interest in the 1942

LANTHORN. Their co-oper-

ation has greatly aided in the

success of this publication.

We ask that you aid them by

your patronage.



Susquehanna
university

FOUNDED 1858

If you want a College . . .

With a family spirit

Where the student is known by the Faculty

Of distinctly Christian atmosphere

In a healthful climate

With exceptional athletic facilities

And where good scholarship is stressed

Come to SUSQUEHANNA

Bachelor Degrees in Liberal Arts

Business Administration

Commercial Education

and Music

Co-Education

For Catalogue Write to

SUSQUEHANNA UNIVERSITY
SELINSGROVE, PA.

U9



Selinsqrove
water supply co

x

FRANK A. EYER

President

H. J. JARRETT JAMES F. McCLURE

Sn perintende nt Treasurer

GRIDDLE CREEK VALLEY
TELEPHONE COMPANY

Bell System

Frank A. Eyer, General Manager

150



The FIRST NATIONAL BANK
of SEL1NSGROVE

Salutes Susquehanna University and Its

Glorious Accomplishments

OFFICERS

Roscoe C. North, President Clayton E. Leach, Cashier

Frank A. Eyer, Vice President Agnes B. Bogar, Assistant Cashier

Marion S. Schoch, Executive Vice President

A. L. ALLINSON

FRANK A. EYER

DIRECTORS
LAIRD S. GEMBERLING

ROSCOE C. NORTH
MARION S. SCHOCH

HARVEY S. STERNER

The Penn State Photo Shop

BREON & STOVER

Commercial and Portrait Photography

Official Lanthorn Photographers

214 E. COLLEGE AVENUE STATE COLLEGE, PA.

151



Operating

AMITY HALL INN

AMITY HALL LUNCH

AMITY HALL DORMITORY

S^C
€»*t/ury. c/tfervicefi* i%WM>Ut+ DAUPHIN SERVICE STATION

Amity Hall
(.Tradt Namt R«fi««r«rf)

Expert Printing

Done By The

Most Modern

Plant In

Central Pennsylvania

NITTANY
Printing & Publishing Co.

STATE COLLEGE, PA.

NATIONAL CAFE

Restaurant

R. A. MEASE, Proprietor

Meals at All Hours

I. O. O. F. Bldg. Selinsgrove, Pa.

Compliments of

Champion

Knitwear Co., Inc.

Rochester, N. Y.

Compliments of

KEPLER'S

Chevrolet Sales and Service

Dealers in Chevrolet Cars and Trucks and

Hayes Motor-Homes—House Trailers

324 North Market Street Selinsgrove, Pa.

WHITMER-STEELE COMPANY
Manufacturers of

PINE, HEMLOCK, and HARDWOOD LUMBER

PROP TIMBER and TIES

6 5 King Street Northl'mui ki wi\ Pa.

152



• STEAM
• VAPOR HEATING • HOT WATER

• WARM AIR

AIR CONDITIONING PLUMBING

E. KEELER CO
Established 1864 23 8 West Street, Williamsport, Pa.

F. A. BRILL CO.

419 Market St., Sunbury

Floor Coverings Armstrongs

Draperies Linoleum—Walls

Awnings Resilient Tiles

Shades

Compliments of

'FRED" REICHLEY

Where Students

MEET and EAT

Congratulations to the Class of 1941

The

Smith Printing Company
WILLIAMSPORT, PA.

Distributors of Tissue Products for Schools

and Colleges

MIMEOGRAPH MACHINES
and SUPPLIES

Bank Stationers Office Outfitters

Compliments of

MARKLEY—ALTVATER

Men's and Boys'

Better Clothes

sunbury, pa.

<Visit

HOTEL GOVERNOR SNYDER
DELICIOUS FOOD

Catering to Banquets and Parties

Phone 20-R2 SELINSGROVE, PA.

15.3



£3l)e Strand

"Where Happiness Costs So Little"

Direction

Comerford-Publix Theatres Corp.

SUNBURY, PA.

Compliments of

ANDREWS HARDWARE
COMPANY

When in Need of

BUS SERVICE

See

A. E. WHITELEY

Compliments of

The STANLEY Theatre

Under the Management of

The Comerford Theatres, Inc.

Compliments of

Giant Cleaners' and Dyers'

Compliments of

GEORGE B. RINE
Florist

Compliments of

L. G. BALFOUR CO.

Crum Jenkins, Representative

COMPLIMENTS OF A

FRIEND

BOGAR BROTHERS' LUMBER COMPANY
Contractors— Builders

Manufacturers <>f and Dealers in

Lumber, Mill ^'ork, Building Supplies

Phone 74-W SELINSGROVE, PA.

154



The
Lutheran Theological Seminary

GETTYSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA

Begins Its 116th Year September 9, 1941

The Seminary offers:

Free tuition

Furnished rooms

Use of 52,000 volumes in library

Standard and elective courses leading to the B.D. degree

Graduate work leading to the degree of S.T.M.

A LIMITED NUMBER OF SCHOLARSHIPS AVAILABLE

For Further Information Address

PRESIDENT'S OFFICE

THE COLLEGE BOOK STORE

Student Supplies

SheafTer Inks — Pennants

Monogram Stationery

College Keys and Rings

155



STEFFEN'S
Fine Foods

STATIONERY

Greeting Cards fur Every Occasion

SELINSGROVE, PA.

Compliments of

EBERT'S 5c to $1.00

Stores

2 North Market Street

SELINSGROVE, PA.

Keller Quality Market

Dealer in

FRESH MEATS and FANCY
GROCERIES

Authorized Dealer for

BIRDS EYE FROSTED FOODS

Phone 84

Z3be

SeUtts^rove ^imes
Marion S. Schoch, Publisher

All Kinds of

Commercial Printing

Dance Programs Printers of

A Specialty The Susquehanna

R. L. SCHROYER
General Insurance

Phone 173-Y SELINSGROVE, PA.

Compliments of a Friend

156



Ideas for the asking
Whether it's a yearbook, a booklet, a catalog or a

pamphlet, a brochure, broadside . . . whether it's

big or little, simple or complex, deluxe or economical

. . . our well-equipped and highly-skilled organiza-

tion is capable of handling it from beginning to end

—from originating the idea to preparing the finished

job for shipment . . . Call us in while the job is

being planned.

GRIT PUBLISHING COMPANY
WlLLIAMSPORT, Pa.

Artists Engravers

Printers Binders

The LANTHORN was produced in our plant



AUTOGRAPHS



AUTOGRAPHS







^



,.w1

SUSQUEHANNA UNIVERSITY

3 4998 0027 8145 3

BLOUQH-VVEIS LIBRARY
*

;O0ES NOT
%RCUUTE

SUSQUEHAM^gfiry

sS. uiJajasusyxjzJ ^ulXi^KS



! '-

' •

-

'

.

/

•


